de  1986-1

. u K B No.0170-03

BE555520PJ/,
sy
DDL-555-5 &
model SERIES :fy

SE—AEFAEAE R Y RE[MF I >

Single Needle Lockstitch
Industrial sewing Machine
Equipped with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

wi-g

WD 2UIORWTUIMIS MMM

(OPTT-9CH-008-1) N19GOIH-008-1
WO dUIYORWIUIMIST)TUIMAS: | 1B

PARTS BOOK

IIIIVII JUKI |NIIIISTIIIAl 0., LTR.



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
IN— Ty ODRE

1. The cart niumbers of parts

4 e Baure nchcate the corresponding numupers (Ref. No.) shown by the index.

B L e . 4 A T S i S [E IR S A

2. Expilanarnion ot codes
AL AR

1) Codes oa the "Not
i oML

Cmeans

sartoon changeo Bom

“explaration at bottom of page.

EET T

poecnnyg chaneel’ cotame

parti ano new Darts TAdded pants) are not interchangedbie witn each

' ! i RS asle} viite chomaed dats
Nore
R B1401 100 GO0
11 . B140Y jix 4 IR
7110y ; - B1105-300-000
SR ; M G !
EETS] Vojid Tt e gdnigeanie vt 2ach Ot
: of The Hrevious Parts. »o B £Grde:
b w7 A S S A kS
C YRS
Please srder by the openr oo o
SR [ -
MAO/EZ L The areoen g deed o changed from October, 1983
U] auited s v the CAmt Req' . column,
[ ST L H . ! RS LS N o oo ko G SR
3) Codes CAM ey U colums
£ v
,1:‘,‘ 2 PAChCatesn @nmon o e 2
s e P

2, 20 L Indtcates length i meters. lunet s r)

) - Poua AL b s itid e PO

3 ! aris ahsoleted irom the parts book

. ’ I R ST U SO L 1 oo

Sub parts which construct the assermbiy part.
ris shows as Casm)’ and 275 in Japanese, in the “Description’ columin
7 LT ARG A B L34 Thid k£ ML T T IESTITAEE S S & ERRCEIE S

R e e T e T e e N A TN NN PN i et e s S e e 4 e o Sma e Sen % e e Sea Ny 5 Aoy Sy % ey Ao Sy D ey G Sey o Sey G ey G Sy S s ey ey o N
‘
r
¢ When Ordering The Spare Parts:
5
*  In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
»
¢ (ex. F'1N9-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
5
S NUM. “se there dare some parts which have been changed.
o
s
s R :
PR B '
5
° = ST e v o [T -~ T [=] il =R TR S - - S
o=V . 2 e HERd TN, RBoFES(BIZEF, B1109-012-A00 T 2+ % F
5
P - : T i} £ . > : ~ VT (4 o por 3 C0 - :
= . 4 S ke BIAED NoOOT0-01 X id, sk & J LR
R = 4 DR A
R o PR




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

CONTENTS
B R

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ............
SEER - 7+ 3ERA(R

MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ...ttt e
L&l - $HAERA{R

UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. .............
IrEh - T EHRI(R

PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .. ... ........ouun...
1A AE - R A EE

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
=YEFE (1)

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
=4 REER (2)

THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
04 £ERR

MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
E—5—7—1)BHF

OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
brop:c] SR E

OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
B e B ETEIR

WIPER COMPONENTS
74/ —F{%

AK-2: PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS

(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) . ottt ettt et e e e e
AK-2 #A EIFV L /4 FEE (4SREXER)

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-555A-5 (FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS) ...
DDL-555A-5 H A& (E%A)

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . oottt et e e e e e
K EEB®R

BELT COVER COMPONENTS . ..ttt et et e e e e e e
~NIL b A —FE

BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA
JARREEE

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-555H-5
DDL-555H-5% A&

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
=2



1.

Mf\CHlNE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
5REB - st AAR -

59 60




Note ( ;¥iC ) #01 ..... Exchangeable part when wiper is used
#02 ... Selecting part
#03 ... This is an exchangeable part when use for DDL-555A-5
#04 ... Standard part (except JA)
#05 ... For JA, CANADA
#06 ..... For DDL-555-548B
#07 ... Exchangeable part when automatic reverse feed is used
#08 ..... For MC-110, 210

#09 ... For JE

TAR—FEROE. TiBT 5

BEIRE &

DDL-555A-B{F A MR kT 5 55
RS (JAWRRE )

A, A FE B

DDL-555-5-4BH

BEEXNEEAFERT L. BT 28

MC-110.210H

JER

Ref. [Note Part No. E. C. Amt.
No. |kt & & Description EEE A i & Rea
1 D1121-575=-DAC FACF DLATE ASM, Auqa 2% 1
2 $8-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10C.5 D.11/82|SS=-4111015-SP -
$S-4111015=5P SCRFW 11/64~40 L=10 A,11/82 |7 25" 11/64=-40 L=10 1
3 #01|SS-7111120=-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 D,11/82|SS=4111015=SP -
#01]SS-,111015-5P SCPEW 11/64-40 L=10 A,11/82 1A 29" 11/64=40 L=10 2
I TA-1250406=-F0 RUBBEP PLUG PALT D=12.5 L=4 2
S Dq4127=-555=-DC0 FRAME THREAD GUIDE B P=L ArPUTT B 1
6 $5-5090640=SP SCREW ©9/64-40 L=b6 F5225" 9/64=640 L=6 1
7 D1122-555-nC0 FACE DLATE GASKET XA NeUEy 1
3. »[B17118-522-9c0 & [SIDE SLATES R A3 1
9 B1119=-522-0(0 GASKé IRNAR NCUFY 1
10 S-7119%19-SP SCREW 0.11/82|SS=-4110915-SP -
SS-41100915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 A,11/82 |7 A2 11/64=4C L=9 8
11 D3161=555=-BA0 FIRST TENSION POST ASM, D.07/82|D3161=-530-DA0 -
03161-523-DAg TENSION POST ASM, A,07/82|3%11 1rF3I-utv- 23 1
12 D3162=-555-B00 THREAD AUIDE AV4{F AFF3I-URV~ PUTAT 1)
13 D3161-555=BM0 FIRST TENSION POST SN {4F {FFI-UR* = 1
14 B3214=-047-000 BOPRIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1r33-9 15 (2)
15 D3168-5°5-8B00 SPRINC D,07/82|D3168-530-D00 -
D3168=529=DC0 SPRING A,07/82|3% 11 1rFI-IN 2 1)
16 B3216-047-060 BOBRIN WINDER TENSION NUT 1rF3-Y TUF 1)
17 $5~8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARDY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
18 8111,-012-000 THRFAD GUIDE PIN {RPUTAR = 1
19 $S-9112520-5P SCRFW 11/64~40 L=25 Qunom bk 11/64=-40 L=25S 1
20 NS-6110530-SP NUT 17764-40 gvnJ1vr 11/64=40 1
21 WP=0(450000-5D WASHEP 4.5%X8X0,5 E57'n% % 4.5X8X0.5 1
22 8352,-012-000 GASKET nevEy 1
23 TA-(750704=Fo RUBRER PLUG rATY 4
24 D1123=-555=DC0O THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Foesonnt - 1
24=-1[#09]|D1123=555=-DCA THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER A,08/83 |FuE N unnt - 1
25 FOT|SS-7110510-5P SCREw 11/64-40 L=5 D,11/82[SS=4110515=-SP -
#01[SS-4110515-SP SCPEW 11/64+-40 L=5 A 117827 Y2y 11/64=40 L=5 1
26 TA=1050504=-F0 RURRER PLUG pATY 1
27 TA-0750704=F0 RUBBER OLUG RATY 1
28 TA-1250705-P0 RURRER PLUG rARY 1
29 0D11°8-555=-DAQ AR! QIL SHIELD ASM, A7 2R =N 23 1
30 D11°0-5%5-DA0 OIL FELT ASM, Fooyy #¥1=21/\v A Y=y 73 1)
31 SS=6080410~SP SCREW 1/8=44 L=4 £522% 1/8-44 L=¢ SR
32 B1126=420-000 FRAME TWREAD GUIDE A P=LAFPUTS A 1
33 SS=-c090610-SP SCREW 3/64=40 L=0 FIRARYY 9/64-40 L=6 1
34 $S=-8150"10-SP SCREW 15/44-28 L=7 FARDY 15/64=-28 L=7 1
35 #02|B3118-552-R(C0 TENSION RELEASE PIN 8 {r2Ux £°U(F3=-P=3-) 1
24 B3111-124-0A0 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM, 1rF3-y TN =344 D= 1
37 SS=6090670-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 5,5 MARDY 9/g4=40 L=5,5 1)
38 B3111=-126=000 TENSION POST SOCKET ArFI=Y BN =R A 1)
39 #03|B3128~012-0C0 TAKE-UP SPRING CRRUNY 2 1)
40 B3115-552=-0C0 TENSION POST 1rF3- K- (&P
41 8B312,-012=-0C0 TENSION DISC 1233-9%5 (
42 B312¢-552-0G0 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1r33=-Y T5AYI 1)
43 #93]83129-012=Arp TENSION SPRING “rF3=INV2 A 1)
4 B312¢=-125-0C0 TENSION DISC STOPPER 1hF3-993 NTFUM A N
4g B311,-125-0C0 TENSINK NUT {rFI-T TUR [GD)
L #04 ] D1109-555-001 THRPOAT PLATE I D=1,0 Y14 1 1.6 1
47 | #95]B1199-5%2=-000 THROAT OLATE nu1d 1
LR SS-2119%20~-TP SCREW 11/64-4g L=8.5 W52 11/64-4g L=8.5 2
49 #0g |SS-2110715=5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 2W952IY 11/64=40 L=8.5 2
50 B1110=-012=0A0 BED SLIDE ASM, ANV Y13 23 1
< B1111-012-0C0 BED SLINE SPRING AAY YL N R 1)
52 SS-6U60210-5SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 32" 3/32-5¢ L=1,9 (2)
53 B1104=122-0C0 BED SCRFW STUD A ANYYRY DF2- A 1
54 B1105-122-0€C0 BED SCRFW STUD B ANURY 532~ B 1
55 B1104=-122-0G0 BED SUFPQRT PLATE ANETRY YN 1
56 NS=-4150310=-3P NUT 15/¢4=28 CUnI3IYr 15/64-28 2
57 TA=2351004=R0 RUBRER PLUG FARD %
58 #07 |D1634=-555-BC0-A |RUBBER RUSHING B AVAANEb
59 B1148-555-0C0 SPPING $79) 33-TY E°uNv 2 1
60 B1147-555-0C0 PIN 17 $3-tY t°3 1
61 TA=2101002-F0 RUBBER PLUG FART 1
62 D2112-555-BC0 CORD HOLDER, LARGE J=pY RANTON A 1
63 $S-7150%40=SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 D,11/82|5S=4150915=SP -
$SS-4150215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A,11/82 |7 A2 15/64=28 L=9 9
64 #O8 ISS~6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 E329" 11/64-40 L=12
65 HOR JWP-C,50E801-SD WASHER 4,5X10.0X0.8 E59%Nn 2 4.5%X10X0.8 2




2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L84 - gHERALR

e




Ref. |Note Part No. Descrioti E. C. . Qfe“q[
v o o escription < o .
No. k&l n & P EEER aa s
1 B1213-572-0A0~A |OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM, 9539 1Y3-33-8YE°y 232 1
2 R0O-0291501-00 RUBBER RING oyuo ()
3 B1226-572-000 ROLLER FELT JTlk 1
4 #01|81201-555-0C0 MAIN SHAFT bLEAY 1
5 #0?|D1201-555=-B00 MAIN SHAFT bREAY 1
6 M4008=-110=-000 CORD HOLDER J=FY FANEOY 1
7 SS-"150040-~SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 WES529Y 15/64-28 L=9 1
8 M1013-110-000 CORD BUSHING A J=rN 7NV A 1
9 M8512-110~AA0 SYNCHRONIZER ASM, D,11/82|vy20319%= J2 -
9-1 M8512-110-AA0-A |[SYNCHRONIZER ASM. A A.11/82|vuz0719%= A 22 1)
10 M9628-110-000 cLIP TACINN UMY 1)
11 $§-2111010=TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 M.11/82|rA25" 11/64=-40 L=9.5 (&)
11-1 M8523-110-AA0 HAND WHFEL ASM, A,11/82|navz2v e 232 1
12 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET RASE ASM, B I0%zYE PUYHEYS B 02 1)
13 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET BASE ASIK, A 0V RYE PUYFEY S A O3 1)
14 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64=28 L=15 Px2UY 15/64-28 (=15 2)
15 WP=0450801-SD WASHER 4,5x10,0X0,8 £59Y Nt 2 4,5x10%0,.8 (2)
16 $S=6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 E320% 11/64-40 =12 (2)
17 $5=7701010-SP SCREW 5/16=24 L=10 2WESZIY 5716-24 L=10 1
18 D1208-555=-0C0 OIL SEAL PO EAPLEIP I £ € R 1
19 #H01|D1204=-555-D0B MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR D0YN 299043 1
20 #02{D1204=-555-DA0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASM, P0YN29V0AR 93 1
21 $S=8151150=SP SCRFW 15/¢4-28 L=10,5 PARUY 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
22 $5=2110930-SP SCREW 11/¢4=40 L=8,7 9529 11/464=40 L=8.75 3
23 B1611=161~0C0 THRUST COLLAR X9UNL A3ARDY 1
24 §§-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4=4g L=11 £529% 1/4-4¢9 L=11 2
25 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18,5 Cnv4riD 18,5 1
26 D1610-555=-DC0~-A |FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 124U ADIINL 1
27 CS=1,7121A=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,72 W=12 A3ARDY D=14,72 W=12 732 1
28 $S_8660610-TP SCREW 1/4_4Q L=6 PARUY 1/4-40 L=6 )
29 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/¢4-28 L=11 IWESEIY T1g/6k=-28 L=11 1
30 B1203=227-0C0~A [MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9057 ThAS 1
31 B1405-012-000 CAP P70 1
32 SS~5150310-SP SCREW 15/¢4-28 L= 3,4 FARUY 15/44-28 L=3,4 1
33 B1402-5-2-0C0~-A |NEEDLE RAR BUSHING, UPPER NURY = 204380 1
34 B1411-421-0A0 NEEDLE RAR CONNECTION ASM, D,04/82[NUK*=3%#% 2% -
341 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE RAR CONNECTION ASM, A 04/82[NUms=3%% 7% 1
3g $S=6090470-TP SCREW 9/44~-40 L=¢ E520% 9/44=40 =4 1)
3¢ #01|B1401-552~AC0 NEEDLE 3AR A NURS = A 1
37 #02|B1401-5r2=RCO NEEDLE RAR B NJYTY - B 1
3R B1403-1c5-0C0 NEEDLE RAR BUSHING, LOWER NUTS = HRAB 1
39 D1419-5c5=DCO NFEDLE RAR THREAD GUIDE NYmt - 1rP031 1
40 SS=-708051C=TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 2WES20Y 1/8-44 L=4,5 1
41 #03|B1418-552-AC0 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A NUTS = Ahny A 1
42 H01[MDR=100B1400 NEEDLE PBX1 #14 N DBX1 #14 1
43 K02 [MC=-2005009=00 NEEDLE 13, NM9C Ny 13, 90 1
44 B1614-2322-000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK D,06/82|B1414=-555-000 -
B1414=555-000 SLIDE BLOCK A.Q0/B2 INURN=3%% P57437
45 B1903-552-000 END SCRFW LEFT [ RPEPR 1
46 B1408-481-0C0 NEEDLE RAR CRANK ROD D,04/82 |NUmY= 250209 r* -
461 B1408-552=000 NEEDLE RAR CRANK ROD A,06/82 | NURN= 25220 1
47 #064|B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE REARING, B FUEN T =RV AN PYZLON 2
48 D1209-555=-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NURY =257 1
49 D1904=-555-DAA~A |THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM, FoENy 2559940 0= 1
50 CQ-3500000-F0 OTL FELT 29 K0,1)
51 $S-8151150-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 FARDY 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
52 01901-555=0A0 THRFAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, FoEry 9= 1
53 SS-868195(0-5P SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 FARDY 9/32-28 L=19 1
54 D1206-555~DA0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, YYPLrEY 9= 1
55 $5-066112p-CP SCREW 1/4=4g L=1p9.5 oynom bk 1/6=4g L®19.5 (1)
56 H0L [B1272-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE JUPLAEY RI* TR 1
c7 RO=0442401-00 RUBRER RING ["DFPA 1
58 $S=7581450-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=1g ES529% 9/32-28 L=1g 1
59 §5-6640610-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=¢ FARDY 1/4=40 L=¢ 1
60 B1202-552-B00-A |[MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 90N RIAB 1
61 $S=-£151150=SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=10.5 PARUY 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
62 T@-2020000-C0 OTL WiCK .08/82 2190 -

Note ( E3iC ) #01 ..... Standard part (except JE)

#02 ..... For JE

#03 ... This 1s an exchangeable part when use for DDL-555A-5

#04 - Selecting part

ZAESE (JEERBE )
JER
DDL-555A-5{F A DX,
BEIRER S

Y LR




3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
Irdh - TEBAGR




Ref. |Note Part No E C Amt.
No. 5 = Descript i & Req
No. | & & escription EEEH aa [V
1 B1306=175-0C0 GEARP % PINION ASM, LMAVAR TEAPAE:-EL AN 1
2 B1300=155=-0F0 GEAP & PINJON ASM,, UPPER DONINTTNI 232 1)
3 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR AS*, DONININNR FNT D= 1)
4 B1306=-175=-0A0 PINION &SM, DOLININNR V3= D2 1)
S SS-R660C10=-TP SCRFW 1/4-40 L=8 FARDY 1/4=-40 L=8 (8)
6 B12(7=-125=-0FE0 GEARP % FINION ASM,, LOWER PE VAN IV 1)
7 B1207-175-0A0 GEAR ASM, | ARGE BELE VA AR [&D)
8 B1308-175-0A0 PINION ASM, NYNIN LI Y3~ 2% 1)
9 B1301-575-0C0 UPPIGHT SHAFT 2FYN 9 1
10 B1302-552-BC0 BUSHING, UPPER AFYN DDAFN 1
11 B1703-552-RCO UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER AFLN D LRAR 1
12 SS-£151150=-¢P SCPFW 15/44-28 L=10,5 PARYUY 15/44-28 (=10,5 2
13 B1201~4612~0C0 HOCK DRIVING SHAFT FEPAV 1
14 B18G4=-552=8C0 HOO¥ DRTVING SKAFT BUSHING, REAR YRYN D 99043 1
18 B18C,=-555-0C0 OTL $ELT YRYNI0AR N Ik 1
1¢ | #07]ss-015122C-¢5P SCPFW 15/¢u=28 L=12 PARUY 15/64-28 L=12 1
17 CS=-079101A-SHi THPUST COLLAR ASM, D=7,94 W=10 ASARDY D=7,94 U=10 73 2
18 SS-6119b20-"P SCREW 11/64=4g L=4,3 E320" 11/64-4g L=4.8 (4)
19 B18(03-552-0C0C BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE BERNVARE XN 1
20 SS~T150040-CP SCPRFW  '5/¢b-28 L=9 WESRYY 1g/p4=-28 L=9 1
21 B1302-412=0A0 DPIVIMNG SHAFT EUSHING ASM,, FRONT HIYND VIARN 932 1
2?2 $5-1151150=SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 FARLY 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
23 R1208-gc2=-0A0 OITL SFAL SCREW ASM, PEPAVARSY S ¥ VAN 1
24 B1£#1y-5r2=-0C0  |OIL WwICK Y3YY 7 T RARYY 2Dy (D)
25 CS=0791C,A=CH THRUST COLLAR ASM, AN T RSARDY 2% 1
26 $S=-0110410-TP SCREW 11/¢4=40 L= 3,5 FrzUY 11/64-40 L=3.5 )
27 | FO03|DIRIVU-c-5-DAB KNGO ag™, €.10/83|D1830-555-FA0 1
28 $S-611086C-TP SCREW 17/64=40 L=5 E520% SML ,46-4 L=4.7 (%)
29 SS~£110530=Tp STREW 11/64~40 L=5 N3 rARDY (2)
30 |#02|B9117-012~0CC BNBRIN FYEY Y 1
31 B1527-012-0A0  |BOBBIN CASE ASti, C.10/83]|D1837~555-BAA 1
32 D183I5-575-B¢g POSTTICNING FINGER ThHY? 91 1
33 SS~6111010=SP STREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5 E52uY 11/64=-40 [=9.5 1
24 01°07-555-RC0 THRUST COLLAR YAYN D FNARW ASAF 9513 1
35 #04L|0127(0~-5C5-DAC HOQK ASM™, ne vz 0
Note ( ;2 ) =01 ..... Exchangeable part when automatic reverse feed is used BEE ) RBERAOR. ZTRT 5 8BH
=02 . ... Thisis an exchangeabte part when use for DDL-555A-5 DDL-555A-5{FH DT . ¥ 5 & dn
=03 ... Except export B (365 <
=04 ... Standaid part ) AZ A




4. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
A kw2 BBE




Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt,

No. |iFid = F: 3 Description EEEH 2 % g{%
1 53412-552-CCC LIFTING LEVEIY CONNICTING ©0D ETN Py 234%- 1
2 D3414=-555-DA"=A [LIFTING LEVIR LINK ARM ASM, CINPEN U295 93 1
3 $S0-0700332-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3.5 Avy2yM D=7 H=3.S 1
4 RE-0500000-xC SNA® RING S ERNALAT S 2
5 R3416-552-0C" CINVECTING 00 HINGE SCREW AN ANERP AR LLE VA 2
6 D1516-555-CAC LIFTING LSEVIR LINK ASM, TEPINAS Yo 92 1
7 D1517-555-8C0-A [HINSE PIN EEPASA53 YLIIN? 1
8 893431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER 34SKET nNe Uty 1
9 D1515-555-C07 LIFTING LEV3R EEPINTR 1
10 SD-2430301-5° HINGE SCREWw 0D=5.35 H=3 3% 529" D=6.35 H=3 1
11 SD-0630275=-5P HIN3E 3CREW D= A.73 H= 2.7 F%y2Y% D=6.35 H=2_.7 1
12 D3156-555-04" TENSION RELZASE LINK ASM, 1RILAT3YDD 23 1
13 03155-555-=0D PIN TR1ILASF™ E°3 1
14 2001 |D3153-555=-2C"2 TINSION RELEASE LEVER ThILA 9T 1
15 SD-0641003-5P HIN3® SCREW D=4.35 H=1" “,2y™ D=6.35 H=1C 1
16 D3157-555-0C2 STO® LINK ROD HINGE 3CREW TEPINALI £YLITEC 1
17 55=%620610-TP SCofw  3/16-32 L=5 FARYN T/16-32 L=b 1
18 D3127-555-°207 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING 2IN {R2LA ATMZE°Y 1
19 RE-025000C-x" SNAD RING 2.5 ENNArAD 2.5 1
2¢C D3133-555-701 502 ING TRILA BYNIECL N™R 1
21 D3137-555-24A7 TINSION RELEASE LINK ASM, ThILA ND29F™ 2% 1
22 RE-3200000-K" SNA® RING 3 ERNARATD 3 1
23 2£-2620C00-x" SNAD AING A ShRGbAD 4 1
24 RE-250CH B SNAP RING 5 ENZ3bAD 5 1
25 53165-555-200 TENSION RELEASE ROD TR1Lx 3UES 1
26 NS=5047310-52 NJT 3/32-55 IYNIIYr 3/32-54 1
27 D3150-555=-84" TENSION RELZASE WIRE ASM, 1R2LA DAIP- T2 1
28 D3164=-555-207 0JTZR PRISSIR PLATE PHF-AY1 2
29 $5-7110740-7° SCREw 11/64=40 L=7 E32N 11/64=-60 L=7 2
30 D31453-555=-3C"7=4 |FLEXI3LS TU2E 5UPPORT PLATE JUEYINL RYYTINS 1
31 $5-711141C-5° STRZw 11/64=-47 L=14 0.11/22 |55-41114615-5° -
55-4111415-5° SCREW 11/564-40 L=16 A.11/%2 [$AN2u™ 11/664=-40 L=14 2
32 271L13-227-020 SPRING SUSPENSION EYNPAN YLO9TF AN2RTUNS 1
33 $3L17-552=-007 LIFTING LEVIR LINK SPRING fenpys 297 N2 1
34 T1414-555-NC"7 SHIVEL PUR RS AN 1
35 22414-555-CC7 SAIVEL SCREA Y RN -SRI AR 1
34 23800 oRT -k SNAS RINS 5 - AT DR 7
37 23415-552-C27 CONNECTING 20D, VFRTICAL CONPEN LYY - 1
38 NS-56620310-<° NJT  3/14=32 AYNTTUE T/16-32 1
39 « 31820-552-0070 HAND LIFTZR D.07/85 [#9179% LNAN- -
39-1 |« 31520-552-00"-4 |HAND LIFTER A.07/85 (AMIPINULNN- 1
40 N 55-71209 ° SCRTa 3/16-27 L=9 C.O7/85 |INC323% T/16=-2" =73 -
43-1|* £1521-555-1C" 5CREW A.07/RS [R9IPINLNN- FARDN 1
41 R0-23718301-C7 RJ2ER QING DUV 1
42 WP=2740516-37 NATHER 7 _4X11.5X3.5 £39%n%2 7.4X11.3%x0.5 1
43 231 [51812-481-040 HANDY LIFTEZR (AM ASw, D.O7/85 [x91Py"nL 73 -
43-1 [%21121513-9355-0a0 HAND LIFTER CAM AS%, ALO7/85 |91 PI%NL V3 1
|44 03167-555-500-2 |WIRZ PRESSER PLATS B  Ar=anr1 1
45 §S=7110740-5° STREw 11/44=6" L= 7.0 525" 11/76L=-40 L=7 2
L6 21509-227-C00 PRESSTR SOPRINZ REGULATOR tH1 FI-nUaLM 1
W7 21511-555-CC0 NUT 1/2-25 C.17/%3 |NS=222025C=-SA 1
48 21510-227-C070 PRE3STR SUINE 3A- tYr PUTA - 1
49 201 181506-227-"0" PREISIR SORING 29I Fa-nYnv2 1
50 PIESIIR 3AR AN - 1
51 TP AESSER 3A2 GUIDE 3ACKET AyITh-TNe 1
52 STREW  11/64=-67 L=14 D.11/22 |SS-4111415-5° -
SCRTWw 11/56=-42 L=14 AL11/92 [FAN 2y 11/46-40 L=14 1
532 PICS3ITR 3842 TH2IAD 5UIDE AN -I%F (FPLTA 1
A SCRIW  9/64-4T L=6 £3239% 9/64L=-063 L=6H 1
155 ) |21572-541-030 PRESS5 AR 3SUSHING, LOWER A9IHN - LA 1
54 i $S-7091110-57 STRTy 9/A4=4C L=10.5% WES25% I/E64=-40 L=12.5 1
3 201 [?1524=-012=-027 FIESSER FOOT A5, yw1orvr 72 1
58 232 |D1421-555=-007 FINGER 5SUARD NYRS=PLONI NN = 1
56 204 [31524B012-724 PRESSER FOOT Aa5M, Sw19tYz (NURR-pRYE) 7= 1
50 217 [21524=-552=-02" PRESSIR FOOT ASY, lywaaawr 22 (WUaN-PRUsE) 1
51 233 121524-552-C034 PREISETR FOOT AS™, lpwa19asr 23 (NIR%=F"Us) 1

Note (137

- This s an exchangeable part when use for DDL-555A-5

Special order part
For JA, CANADA
Standard part (except JA)

DDL-555A-51FH N - it d 5 5
151 F AR an

JAL

h+ 2R

ARG (JAEK ()

[s]=)




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
# BE (1)

s

o\
33 50 3l \32




Ref |Note Part No O Amt
Noo | & # Descriptiom T s ¥ }‘(\u']
1 B1/02=-555-DAy FEED KAK ASH, SRR B SN A G -
1.0 L160¢=555-0A0-A |FFED BAR ASH, ALOL/B3 (DA« Dz 1
° FU1{g1612-012-100 FEED DOG I 2y 1
$ W.2|e1675-552-000 @ |FESL DO 100 1
Ls=4ua0620-TP SCREw 1/8-44 L=6 TAYZLY 1/ 8=44 =6 2
5 Cw=2520000-00 OIL wICk 2 0.3
c 1 T |u1604=-555-000 FEEL BAR SHAFT o ) Toc.04/83 2003 s v -
6= 01604=-555-000-A |[FEED RAR SKHAFT ALOG/ R FT AN ALY 2 1
7 81606=-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING., FROANT GL.0&/83 X2y 2 213 -
7.1 816045-555-000 BUSHING, FRONT ALOG/RI[IOULND 21430 2
8 55=8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4,7 PxRUY 15/64=-28 L=4.7 2
; U1603=555=-DAy FEED ROCKER ASM, D.04/83 203405 932 -
55-"111310-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 0.04/ 83 70ES2UY 11/64-40 L=12,8 -
4150 5-555-0A0 FEED ROCKER ASM, ALQ4/RT XD YA «0F D= 1
wF=0480854-SP WASRER o, gXyg,4X0,38 A,064/783 10579902 4 8¥xg,4%X0,8 1)
; 55="121610-SP SCREW  3/14=28 L=16 ALD4/ g3 17 EoRuY 2/ 14-24 L=14 (1)
11 51409=155-000 OIL WICK HOLDER C.O00 /g3 (A0 UAY«DTY 200201 -
1= $1,0u=555-000 UIL wICK HOLDER ALQL/RI[FOAS4AFY 25101 1
e 55=¢UR0410-5P SCREw 1/8-44 L=4 - B CL06/83 103 aUN 1 g4 =l -
12-7 5L=6000L15-5p SCREW 9/¢b=40 L=4 ALOG/RIITANZDY Q/gb=6D L=t 1
1e 55-7110760-Tp SCREWw 11/44=40 L=7 [0.06/23 120505250 11, gb=a0 (=7 -
TR 58 -Hu00210=5P SCREw 9/4b=40 L= 7.5 AL 04785 TRy 9/ k=40 (27,5 2
e 5176,-555-000~-A [CONNECTING KOD ; TR AN DI 1
PO EuBinTgT,-51-800  INEEDLE BEARING B ; TR ATTOLOY B 0
B ni, td=11-000 FEED POCKER SHAFT CONNECTING wo D J 1
? fou=10u20701-5p HINWE SCREW 0=10,2 H=y 2
e P01 ,-555-800 FEED DRIVING ROCKER AHM™ ' 1
s 1, 735=-555-000 ROCKEP ARM COMNECTING PN 1
L 5= 111260-Sp SCREW 11/6u=4L0 L=12 2 1
, v5=g110510-Sp  ISCREw  11/44=60 L=5 =5 SN N
EE s, T5=555-B0U FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARNM PIn INEL A 1
I 555-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINusE FI S 33-vUuLl emIE 1
Ja 55-R00 FEEL DRIVINu ROCKER TOXD FA-TYL 7 1
5 "1040-Sp SCREw  5/14-32 L= 9.5 LoRes X/1,-72 1=9,5 1
5 »1u=-5p SCREW 15/44-2g L=7 220 15, ,6-28 L=> 1
. 1120=-8» SCF 5/ c4=2 11 t ? 1
“ I VING R 4INAE B 7 R
] FEEL ROCK SHAFT ) N -
v- : FECL ROCKER SHAFT ; PR )
=0 TH0u0-0u OIL wICK PR B -
5 a= W12 AT S K THOUST COLLAR ASM, D=l4, 97 ~='p i PRAemm D=t4 L, 77 W=12  7: 2
fen 5=25000109=TF SCREW 1/4=40 L=6 | LrERLT Y G=ay L=6 (4)
S $17002-155-000 [8USHING, REAR o ' ) ! [ERT T T 2
Dol Cw=2000000-00 OIL wlCh 0.0 g2 -
T 8le3y=a52=000 OIL WICK HOLDER %31 > oaLuTts -
L SS=110540-50p SCREw 11/44=40 L=5 43 LR IS 5 -
R L5=7110710-5p SCREW  11/g4=40 L=7 ; 53 Y11 gemal L=? -
g : LW=2030000-0u Ore Wwiik L Us 3 -
) Lw=Z020000-00 forl Wrck T AL04/ 53 0.9
§P=5000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=g 2, 06/BL ne La e e 0.1
NE=0eBUGTO=SP NUT  9/32-24 , foumorus y/32-2g 2
w 247005—10?-UA0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH, PR TS VS A R SR A -
1 55-6121510-T0 SCPEw 3/1¢-28 L=15.5 ! 32w 3714-28 L=15.5 1
“1=1 G1408=955=04A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK A%™, RS EREEE PR UL SN i 1
o BT 15=555-000 CONNECTING ROD R RTINS 1
bay SE~8151230-Sk SCREW 15/6e=28 L=12 ‘ SAZUN g/ 1
La E 57 204=155-0Ay DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASHM_, FP_w0 PRI R -
jas | =" 111120-5p SCREW 11/g4=60 L=10.% ' .5 [GD)
ﬁwx-‘i 0 1706=555=0A¢ FEED ROCKER SHAFT ({RAN: &+, 1
T Cw-3030000-00  |OIL wICK - -
Pa «t701-555=-00y FEED DRIVINuL SHAFT -
Pt [27701-555-000-A |FEEL DRIVING SHAFT 1
| 7035-155-0A0 FEED DRIVING SHAFT (RANK 25v, -
Lao SCREw 3/14=-2g8 L=15_5 1
PRSP REAR CRANK ASM, AL UG R3 1
50 SCREw 15/64=28 L=b ‘ i 1
N Lol ) =01 Standard part lexcept JA) oo
=02 For JA.CANADA
A3 ... Selecting part W

- 10 —



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
ZyE (2)




AN

Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. |E® 2 B Description EEER & % l;eql
1 $5-8110510-5s° SCREN 11/64=-40 L=5 FA2Y™ 11/64=-40 L=5 1
2 $S=7110720-5S°P SCREN 11/64-40 L=7 WE323% 11/6646=-40 L=7 1
3 D1633-555-B00-A |[CONNECTING ROD PIN 121y ¥3-tYs oYM tey 1
4 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5x11Xx1 39 At 2 6.5x11x1 1
b NS-6660430=-SP NUT  176-40 avn2tYr 1/46-40 2
6 D1618-555-309 FEED REGJLATOR 0y F3-tU3 1 1
7 R0-0742401-00 RUB3ER RING 0Ny 1
8 01634-555-000 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 12y F3eY2" 1
9 31623-555-000-A |FEED REGULATOR DIAL D.04/83|AENT3 -
9-1 D1623-555-DAD. STITCH DIAL ASM. A.0&/R3|AEYNY 22 1
10 $5-6120930-5P SCREA 3/16-28 L=9 - 0.04/23[E325% 3/16-28 L=9 -
10-1 $$-6121053-5s°P SCREA 3/14=-28 L= 9.5 A.04/B83[E325™ 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
1 $5-8150710-S°P SCREA 15/64-28 L=7 D.07/82155-6151810-7> -

$5-6151810-71P SCREA 15/64-23 L=18 A.07/82|t323* 15/64-28 L=18 1
12 D1623-555-809 HINGE PIN 121 FI-LYINS FAIRD 1
13 D1624-555-800 TENSION SPRING 121 F3-eY oYbmn%2 1
14 D1619-555-B00-A |FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN t29¥3-2Y 0Yp* 1
15 RE-0500000-k1 SNAP RING 5 EN"FF4AD S 1
16 D1627-555-800-A |REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING 3ASE £2PO10y SW RUYSINA 1
17 wP-0320501-SC WASHER 3_.2x7x03.5 £3%9"n*2 3.2X7x0.5 2
18 W5-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1Xx5.9X0.7 N*2agwh*2 3 _1x5.9x0.7 ?
19 SM-4033001-SC SCREN M3 L=30 $A™225% M3x0.5 L=3D 2
20 . D9299-555-800 MICROSWITCH SET PLATE 2170 A1YF bA153 1
21 $5-7110410-s°P SCREAd 11/54=40 L=¢6 WE323 11/5%4-40 L= & 1
22 3353%8-112-002 CORD HOLDER LR B &P/ 1
23 $5-7110740-71P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WE32Y™ 11/64=60 L=7 2
24 26036-505-0A9 2-CORE CORD ASM. N*Y2A4YF3~- 2932-+* 22 1
25 p5043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALF rey 3-ItL AR 2)
26 H4-5000700-00 2-CORE CA3TYRE CDRD B B 2y ¥PI*F{PI-p* 1.5
27 D9205-555-800 MICROSWITCH COVE? 2190A1YF hN*- [€D)
28 0?204-555-C00 MICROSWITCH 0D.1A 170 219F J.1A (GD)
29 D1628-555-800 SHAFT ALUFUNR= FyYTLRD 1
30 D1635-555-R0D SWITCH LEVER SPRING $P2121) RIUFLNR-N"2 1
31 $5-7111410-S°P SCREN 11/64=60 L=14 IWES2Y 11/66-40 L=14 1
32 D1625-555-BA0 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER 2 P22y RIYFLN"- 7% o 1
33 #01 B83538-112-000 CORD HOLDER t9InT I 1
34 31628-555-007 TENSION SPRING SUSPESNSION STUD EYN®Y N™2NT YN2 1
35 $$-815071G-sP SCREWN 15/64=-28 L=7 PARI™ 15/664-28 L=7 1
36 31627-555-CA0 CRANK ASM. CYNSYN* 2Ny FI-LUEIFN O3 1
37 $3-6121210-5° SCREN  3/16-28 L=12 E52y% 3/16-23 L=9 (@]
38 D1622-555-8A0 CONTROL _EVER CRANK ASM, toN9F 73 1
39 Ss=-7121410-5S°P SCREWN 3/16-28 L=14 o IWES525" 3/16-2% L=14 H
40 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10.5X16.5x0.3 TINNSHNNM210.5X146.5XD.7 1
41 $5-85660810-7? SCREN 1/4-40 L=2 PARIN 1/4-40 L=38 1
62 $S-8660970-TP SCRSW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 0.02/35|SS-3661040-T? -
$5-8661040-TP SCRSW 1/4=-40 L=1D A.02/83 |FA2Y™ 1/6=-40 L=10 1
63 $5-7620750-S°P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 4.5 eIy~ 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
43-1 TA-1750502-RD RUB3ER PLUG A.Q07/82 [PrsrYr° 17.5x5 1
AR $5-7110910-5S°P SCREA ) E32y* 11/54-40 L=3.5 1
(3} RD=-05411801-09 RUB3ZR RING 0.07/82 017" -
46 D1621-555-D00~-A |LSVER SHAFT €.10/8%3|D1621-555-002 1
47 R0-0691801-00 RJ83ER RING (UM A 1
48 31624=-555-00" REVSRSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 229 LN - 1
49 $S-8650970-TP SCREW 1/4-4) L= 8.5 D.02/85|S5-8661040-T12 -
$5-36561040-TP SCRSW 1/4-40 L=10 A.02/RS |PA23™ 1/4=-40 L=10 1
50 D1613-555-307 REVSRSE FEED CONNECTING 3L0CK FRPO2Y LIT YIS 1
51 RE-0300000-Kk2 SNAP RING 3 ENNFbAD 3 2
52 01621-555-300 CONNSECTING PIN 3 FPOAIY I°5,9%P-9F%C° U3 1
53 D2463-555-800 RUB3ER PLUNGER J°5yy%r- 3%L 1
5S4 WP=1702600-50 WASHER 17Xx32%2.5% 5.08/83 |WwP-1602616-5S1 -
WP-15026156-51 WASHER 15X24X2.5 A.0R/83 |E39%n"2 1
55 RE=1200000-K0 SNA® RING 12 ENRAbAD) 12 1
56 D1614-555-8B03-A |PLUNGER ARM AR TF VU LE DA Elobas 1
57 82642-047-000 SORING YPIN, PUTAOY ERRINN2 1
58 21649-161-009 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW  [D.G7/82 [Eyn°ynt2z ¥3-2925% -
59 81632-555-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION 3RACKET D.07/82|31636-555-00) -
B1636-555-002 SUSPENSION BRACKET A.07/82 |[EYN®y nN*2ny 1
60 N3=-6110420-SP NJT 11/66-40 D.07/82 |2Yrn2%Yb 11/54-40 -
61 $5-711112C-5sP SCREN  11/764-40 L=10.5 IWE323* 11/66=-40 L=1].5 1
62 $$-7151210-5°P SCREA 15/64-28 L=12 AME32Y™ 15/466-28 L=12 2
63 86117-505-0AE REVERISE FEED MAGNET ASM. §2 o271 92 2)b I3 1
66 51633-555-30) CORD HOLDER $WPOXDY 2%2-b% Y1 1
65 D1611-555-800 REVERISE FEED BASE NP2 22y3%q 1
66 #32 D1632-555-80D REVSRSE FEED STOPPER N%Y2y3- efy 97" 0
67 55-611101C-sP SCREW 11/64=47 L= .5 £52v% 11/64=-67 L=9.5 >
58 $5-6151440-5P SCREAd 15/64=-28 L=14 t32y™% 15/64=-28 L=14 1
59 87-1000600-€2 TUSE SU3F1-9" 2.1
70 50-0791331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 +4=13.3 3%529% D=7.94 H=13.3 1
71 $5-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 £32y% 15/64-23 L=23.5 1
72 RE-0300000-Kk2 SNAP RING 3 ENN3tAT 3 2
73 D1612-555-207 REVSISE FEED SHAFT 202 129y%2 1
74 D1621-555-302 CINVICTING PIN A 29y J°53,y%P- HFRESL A 1

Note ( ;E&C ) #01 ...

For DDL-555-5-2B
Special order part

DDL-555-5-2BFA
FBERER S

- 12 —




7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
gl EEBG

—- 13 —



Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |E%® 2 2 Description EEEH 5 % Rg;ql
1 $D-0460702-SP HINGE SCREW D=4,5 H=7 D.10/84|S0=-0460702-T? -

SD-0450702-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 A.10/84|53%229% D=4.6 H=7 1
2 D2411-555-800 FORXED BASE FOR KNIFE AR 7329 1
3 SD-0500095-TH HINGE SCREW 0= S H= 0,85 3% y2y" D=5 H=0.85 1
3 D2402-555-3A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM, rR=-AR 23 1
S D2405-555-800~-3 |[THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AR 1bPUTA 1
5-1|#21]82405-5035-209 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE A.03/84 |ARIFPITA 1
6 $$-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 M52y 3/32-56 L=2.3 1
7 D2406-555-300 COUNTER KXNIFE IF1 AR 1
8 $5=-4080620-TP SCREA 1/8=44 L=56 FARRL® 1/8-44 L=6 2
9 D2424-555-BCJ=-A |[KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT AR SRR =-yn) 1
10 D2426-555-800-A [QIL SPONGE AR 9RN-%0 ELRIOU-y 1
11 D2469-555-800 TUBE FOR MAGNET CORD /AL N ESH 1
12 D2401-555-8C9 KNIFE MOUNTING B3ASE ASM, VIS LE S 1
13 $$-7111120-5P SCREW= 11/64-40 L=10.5 WE323* 11/7664-40 L=1D.5 1
14 S§~-7110740~-71P SCREA  11/64=-40 L=7 L5323 11/54=-460 L=7 1
15 D2408-555-CAD0 THREAD TAKE=-UP PICKER ASM, nI1t29r 73 1
16 SD-06641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6_.35 H=14.5 I*,2U™ D=6.35 H=14.5 1
17 S0-0600401-TP HINGE SCREW 0= 5% H= 4 F%N2I% D=6 H=4 1
18 D2425-555-2800 SLIDE SHAFT L2 A 1
19 D2420-555-809 MOUNTING 3RACKET D.12/82 {n34tar1r H7* -
19-1 D2427-555-000 MOUNTING 3RACKET A.12/82 [NITrAIIMYYTHIF® 1
20 $5-6090510-SP SCREA 9/44=-40 L=5 T332 9/64-4) L=5 2
21 $5=-9151740-CP SCREA 15/64=-28 L=17 AYNIERLE 15/564-28 L=17 1
22 NS-6150310-5° NJT 15/64-28% IYN73IF 15764-28 1
23 SD-0600402-TP HINGE SCREW D= % H= 4 F52Y% D=6 H=4 1
24 D2419-555-800 TAKS-UP THREAD °PICKER LINK D.12/%2 [N1r291 1?2 -
241 D2419~555-000 TAKS=-UP THREAD PICKER LINK A.12/82 In31Mt9r02 1
25 D2414-555-8A0 FORKZD 3RACKET ASM, 2.01/83 |nLo=5-3*2 27253 7= -
25-1 D2414-555-DAD FORKED SRACKET ASM. ‘A.01/%3 {nLo=-3y%2 2323 7% 1)
26 SS-8660970-TP SCRE4 1/4-47 L= 8.5 ! FARIS 174-40 L=8.5 [&B)
27 02407-555-809 PIN FOR KNIFE FORKED SASE AR 732360y 1
28 D2423-555-800 SOPRING ASTERHR2 N2 2
29 RE-0400000-K0 SNAP NG & EN*ArA) 4 ?
30 D2464-555-200 LINK DRIVING MASNET PIN [29%2vr yyorey 1
31 D2422-555-8B09 GROONVE COVER ARYRRIYs I3 1
32 RE-1200000-x0 SNA® RING 12 TUTERRIEAY 12 1
33 D2468-555-807 RUB3IER PLUNGER A PFAL L LA 1
36 B2460-505-0030 SOLENOID DCYLITE® 1
35 $SS-7151210-5s° SCREW 15/64-28 =12 ALEI2IN 15/66-28 L=12 3
36 $$-6153040-5P SCREA 15/64=28 (=31 r53y% 15/64-28 L=3) 2
37 $3-3660610-T1° SCREN 1/4-40 L=5 FARY® 1/4-40 L=6 1
38 D2412-555-300-A [THREAD TRIMMER MOUNTING BASE XYY PEEAE] 1
39 $$-7110710-5P SCREZWN  11/764=-40 L=7 AVES2IY™ 11/64~40 L=7 1
40 D2464=-555-D00 PIN II%RYLIFE £ 1
41 NS-6110310-5SP NUT 11/64-40 2YN23YE 11/764-40 1
62 D3170-555-300 WIRS DRIVING LEVER PIN IIP=- Ib -LUN"- £ 1
43 NS=-6%580410-5P NUT  9/32-23 IYn21vyt 9/32-28 2
4l wZ-0850302-x2 WAVED WASHER 8.5X13x0.3 0S/%2 |sinmag"h"2 3_.5x12.5x0.3 -
45 NS-6620310-57 NJT  3/156-32 3YN2TUr 3116-32 3
46 NS-6150310-5° NUT 15/44-2%3 2YNI2TYL 15/664-28 1
6“7 D2431-555-2300 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT TrEYIT 5% 1
48 D26416-555-BAD THRSAD TIIMMER LEVER ASM, D.11/82 [1r%y95* 22 -
49 $S-709791C=-5sP SCREN 9/54=-4] L= 8.5 AWES52y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1)
49-1 D2416-555-DA0 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER AL11/32 [1hFyH7"TY2%) 1
50 D2418-555-8BA0D THRUST COLLAR ASM, NLI=3-2%7 A3Ab9y 2= 1
51 $S-84%0810-TP SCREW 1/4=-43 L=8 M.DL/R2 [PARY 1/4-40 L=8 1)
52 D2415-555-280 CAM ROLLER SHAFT BRACKET ASM, NLO=5=y%295% 723 1
53 $$=7151210-5P SCREN 15/64-28 L=12 WES2I* 15/64=-23 L=12 1)
54 D2430-555-3800 SNAP RING nLa=35 %92 CYyI2* )
55 RE-0600000-K0 SNAP RING 5 ER%GRAD 6 1
56 D2429-555-800 THREAD TRIMMER CAM Ty L 1
57 $5-6550710-7P SCREN 1/4-40 L=7 £329% 1/64=463 -L=7 2
58 Cs=-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7_,94 W=10 A5AF94% D=7.94 w=10 73 1
59 $S-6110420-TP SCREW 11/664-40 L=4.% 329" 11/64-60 L=6.2 2)
60 D2461-555-800 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER LINK TREYIT Y2 1
51 SD-07906432~5P HINGE SCREW D= ?7.94 H= 4.3 % 2u% D=7.96 H=4.3 1
62 D2465-555-300-A |LZVER DRIVING MAGNET D.04/°3 {29%2Yr HF% -
62-1 D2465-555-000 LEVER DRIVING MAGNET A.C4/R3 (7% 2YPHTH 1
53 S0-0951905-5° HINGE SCREW D=9.53 H=19 F%525% D=9.53%3 H=19 1
54 D2463-555-800 LINK DRIVING MAGNET RAR VY SRR 1
55 D3167-555-200-8 |WIRE °RESSER PLATE - PIr-29:r13 1
56 SD-1530275-5° HINGE SCREW D= 4.35 H= 2.7 F%y2ay™ D=6.35 H=2.7 1
67 D3167-555-800 WIRE DRIVING LEVER IIP= 2R -ULN"- 1
58 $S=7110740-TP SCRSEW 11/64=-40 L=7 WE32y% 11/64=-40 L=7 1
59 03164=555-20" 0JTZR PRESSSR PLATE PAI-A%1 1

Note (;£5C) #01

For JE

- 14 —



8. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
E—9—7—1) %

[~ -

-
!
!

< - % For DDL-555-5-48
- =

P=4
i N \
1’ A /'T’(\\‘ -
; ) N o - -
1 oy N ° : .
— it - / N
J « </ _ " .
A
f
. "‘ﬁ‘h :
S ﬁuﬁ 2 b
s
Ref. [Note Part No. . E. C. 5 fAm.
No. [a&i & & Description EEFA 8 '
1 MTS-PCC65CAC MOTOR PULLEY ASY™, P.C.D. 65 £-57°-y P.C.D 65 7% 1
2 MTS-PCC700AC MOTOR PULLEY ASYM, °.C.b0. 70 £-57°-Y P.C.D 70 7% 1
3 ¥TS-PJC75CAC MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 75 £-57°-1) P.C.D 75 5= 1
4 MTS-POCBCGAC MOTOR PULLEY ASM, °.C.0. 82 £-57°-y P.C.D 30 7: 1
S MTS-POC0R5CAC MJDTOR PULLEY ASM. 30, 6CHZ £-57°-4 P.C.D 85 72z 1
s MTS-POCQOCAC MOTOR PULLEY ASH, P.C.D. 992 T-57°-y P.C.D 9C 7= 1
7 MTS-POC95S0AC MJ)TOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.D. 95 £-57°-Y P.C.D 95 7= 1
8 ¥T1S-PCT1CCOAC MOTOR PULLEY ASM, 95, SOHZ ¥-57°-y P.C.D 100 7% 1
9 MTS-PC11C0AC MJOTOR PULLEY ASH, P.C.D. 110 ¥-57°-y) P.C.D 110 2= 1
10 ¥TS-PC1150AC MITOR PULLEY ASM, ©,.C.D. 115 ¥-37°-y P.C.D 115 7= 1
11 ¥T5-P31200AC MATOR PULLEY ASM, °.C.0. 120 £-537°-y P.C.D 120 7= 1
15 #TS-POCCI0CC MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT D.0&/84|E-5 J°-4y UG -
13 RC-48C0002-KP RETAINING RING D.O&G/BL|CE™F}AD -
14 $5-815C710-5S°P SCREW 15/64=-28 L=7 D.04/84 | FARI™ 15/64-28 L=7 -
14-1 WS=-1002560-kR SPRING WASHER 10X13x2.5 A Q&/BLIN"2Y™ "2 1CX18X2.5 1)
164-2 NM=-655C815-SF NUT A.QL/B4| A=PILTYH (GD]
15 36C37-505-CA0 GROUND WIRE ASM. P=A3-pb" 22 1
16 M9€40-110-CC0 12-°0LE PLUSG t102°592% 127 1
17 #01106C43-555-2C¢C PIN TERMINAL, MALE £y 3= %2R 2
18 #02|D6043-555-200 PIN TERMINAL, mMALE E°Y 3-ZF1 %R 5
19 M9637-11C-CCC 12-°0LE PLUG COVER 7°57% - 12pP 1
C #03141065-CC0C-CAD GEAR PULLER ASM. (KP=-40) A.04/84|D°-R%* 7= 1
21 #03]J1C65-CC00-CA cap A.Q&L/84]7°=Y R¥EYAEPYT® 2)

Note ( J¥3C ) #01 ..... For DDL-555-54B
202 ... For DDL-555-5-28
O3 Special order parts

DDL-555-5-4BA
DDL-555-5-2BfA
R EER &

- 15




9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

¥a mAg %

SS=-,110715=-5P
B3526-572-0A0
B3S20-220-000

Ref {Note Part No

No .o i & Description
1 03536=-5°5-R00 OTL RETIURN TUBE PRESSER riatr
> $S-7110710=5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
OIL KETURN TUBE ASH,
OTL FELT PRESSER
SPPING

z

5 8B3404=-122-000
6 SS-7110710-57
$5-4110715-5P

SCRFW 11/64=4p L=7

SCPEW 11/64-40 L=7

7 $3c2,-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE
% 81214-02&=000 PLUNGER SPRING
9 B3S3u=155-000 PLUNGEP
10 83530-555-0G0 CIL SIGHT WINDOW
11 RO-1952,01-00 KUBRER PING
1 SQ=-1110402-MZ CONNECTING SCREW
13 B3513-227-000~A |[MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE
14 D35¢1-555-D70 OIL TUEE
15 B2616=372-000 SPRING
16 83514-412-0C0 OIL ADJUSTING SCRiW
—117 B3501-c55-0A0 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP &5m,
18 B3505-555=000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE
19 B35 05=655-000 RURREP JOINT
20 8B3506-555=000 RUBRER JOINT
4= |21 B3509-555=000 LUBRICATING OIL PuUMP
22 B3507-555=-0M0 0IL PUMP IMPELLER
23 | |B3508-555-07C0 OTL PUNS THPELLER CUVER
24 SM=4031001=5C SCREW M3X0,5 L=10
25 WI=0320002=~k2Z WASHER
26 NM=6030000=CE NUT H3xn,S
27 B35(2=-5c5=-0C0 LUBRICATING QIL PUMP CCuvE-
28 SE-4301031-SR SCREW
29 B350,~555=000 FILTEPR )
30 $5-6120940-SP SCREW 2/16-28 L=9

$5-4,120915-SP

SCREW 1?2/64-28 L=9

i Foow 1 . Amt.
g R Keg
! B PPPERCEPREET 1
5,11/82155-4110715-SP -
AT 2l TAN RN 11/764=-40 L=7 1
nLu29 JIbe 22 1
NoYa= JDIRATI 1
AR 1
11/82]55=4170715-5P -
- ‘a2l TAv Y 11764=-40 L=T7 1
Je5uyNP- A9INTON 1
P ATINYR 1
P- 1
PINSIR 1
NPPPA 1
F2~JNLDTYRYN 1
90LY g $1-2)°97° 1
n2%1-2)°17° 1
n" =z 1
YRUNPIAGN 1YI-F3-LYRYY 1
T#2-7 ®°u7°34 7= 1
x2=-2h°0° MYYSL3 )
PP ESESVILE GLEEIL 1
NIFL-2N° A0 Yt F 1)
F2-1%8°07° 54 1)
RN LT (1)
YA ELLEE] (€]
FANJRUY M3X0.5 L=10 (3)
i PYFIN AT R M3 (3)
; CynoTvr M3X0,5 132 (3)
; $1-1M°07°70% 1
i 397°31FFYY 3X10 (s)
i AIEE 1)
jU.13/82 $S=4120915-SP -
fA 11782 7AY 20" 3/16-28 L=9 3

— 16 —




10. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

p: D A RET

12 12
- 1
/ '8 JL,P\f 17
| 26 l9 “Euast o
a4l : e Teie®u
E 6 14197 &,
[ e A 20',20;3
I 9-1 \\@‘i\sﬁﬁﬁ
- 9 b
28 29 'Y
‘ o 8 2
27
N
25 8 8-l
Ref. |Note Part No E. C Amt
No. L &4 & Descr iption LY A ¥ }\H]»
u'\'!‘
1 D8217=555=Fro0 OTL RFSFRVGIR ASM, K PINSANTY 03 1
2 D8217=-555-EE0 Q1L RESERVOIR ASM, | ?““v)‘“n 7% D
3 D8227-555=ECO FFLT FUSKION C9TIONG (&)
4 B8217-552-0C0 OTL RESFRVOIR ?7“59“; (1)
5 RB216§-552-0C0 GASKET 77“59“; ne sy 1)
6 $S=77010¢10=-5P SCREW S/16=24 L=10 W52y 5/16=24 L=10 (2)
7 RO-(,81901-C0 RUBBER PING S - N N (DFPA 2)
8 B3420-5c2-DA0=A |KNEF PRFSS KROD ASM, U.06/83 |EY NPT 33007 72 -
8-1 B342(=-555-0A0 KNEE PPFSS RGD ASH, A.0p/83 [C" PF32000 7= 1)
9 B3420-552-0(0 KNEE PRFSS ROD ,06/83 (L9 PF 322 -
9-1 R3420G=-555=0C0 KNEE PRFSS KOD A.06/83 [c7YPF32U% 0 1
10 B3&c7-7 2-0C0 KNEF vass ROD MOUNTING BRACKET [C9PF 8Ty 0 ryUaYEe (1)
(K -91571540-SR SCREW 15/g4=28 L=15 T TP 0 /83 JounoniE 15/64=28 L=15 -
12 Ns-6150430—39 NUT 15/04 28 U.06/83 [UURZTYr 15/44-28 -
13 B347;6-55,-000 THRUST RING LYY PF 329%2 A3Ar9¥ 1)
14 B3425-552-0C0 KNEE PPFSS ROD (IFTING LEVFR U.06/83 [ETVPIY NIFLIF B -
141 B3425-555-0C0 COLNECTING ROD, VERTICAL A, Qg /B3 {CIVPYY NIFUIFY 1)
1g £34264-552-00C0 KNEE PRFSS ROD LIFTING LEVER L.06/83 [E9VPTY NITUIF -
T6 $S~9151220~-SR SCRFW 'S/gs«=-28 L=1¢ T L 0e/83 [oUnom wh 15/ b 28 1=12 -
16-1 €5-9151410-SR SCREW 15/44=-28 L=1g¢ AL 06/83 [0URIT It 15/04=28 (&)
17 $SS-8152080=SR SCREW 15/44=28 L=19.5 FARUY 15/g4-28 (=195 1)
18 $S-8153C10~SR SCREW 15/44=28 L=30 FARLY 1574428 =30 (1
19 NS=-6150430~5R NUT  15/64-28 QURITYUr 15/64-08 2)
20 B3429-552-000-A (SPRING U, 06/83 [ETV P NATUIFONYR -
20-1 B3429-555-000 SPRING . 0O/83 [CUv P NAFUITENR (1)
21 $S=918201C-SN SCREW 7/32-20 1=20 QUnoT™YLE 9/32-00 (=20 2)
22 #0171 [B3421-555-000 KNEEF PRFSS (IFTER RUD COANPYSTURY = 1
23 #0? |GAK=-0202500C KNEE PPFSS |IFTER ROD LUE ETINPHN RS - 1
24 B8225~-125-0C0 OIL RESEPVGIR MAGNET BAAY 1
2g B35419-5-2-0A0~A |KNEF LIFTER PLATE RUD ASM, LYY PTF BFu 2 73 1
26 3L -122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD T ETYPT ATINT D)
27 B3430~-552-0A0 KNEF PR"SS PLATE ASM. L9NPFAR 93 1)
28 B3431-c-2-000-A |KNEE DPFSSS PLATE COVER CONPFAR Nt - (1)
29 $S-G661120=-CP SCREW  1/4=-40 L=10,¢ Uynomwk 1/4-4C L=10.5g 1)

Note ( ,¥3C ) #01
For JE

.. Standard part (except JEI

2RSS

It

CIE R O

- 17 —




11.

WIPER COMPONENTS

r7 4 | \o-— mf* 28 29 3\’ 3\0
l i) \ \
\ T / o
P mgﬁ)
- )
)
o
rfﬂﬁ Qg}“
. ,,,,'??3‘;,,,, c»
15 16 17 18 19 29

N
W

34

Ref. |Note Part No EC. Amt,
No. |iF® 2 B Description TEEH & % Rae&
1 B2117-506-0A0 WIPER SOLENJID ASM, TN =27%aYp 732 1
2 Had~5F18512-43 4=CORE CASTYRE CORD PRI -F" J.18XT19X6 (2.9
3 S¥-40640801~5SN SCREA M& L=8 $ANI2u MLX0,.7 (=8 1)
4 wP-06430800~S¢C WASHER 4,3x9x0.83 E3%%n%2 IN" 37 M4 (1)
< 02120-555~-C00 NYLON CLAMP 1910 7%22°¢ 1)
[ MAT=30115TC0 WASHER 7°3559%P=- ARYNC~ H™ 1)
7 WS-06410002~-%N SPRING WASHER M4 NR29"H"2 M4 1
8 NM-6043212-53 NUT “¥4x0.7 *QFNNAEINNY 439 TN 2)
9 HW=2F18812-19 ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE aney C.18x19 3o (J.1)
10 D2117-555-D0A WIPER SOLENNID 1IN =322V (1)
11 02118-555-800~A | PLUNGER 2° 509" P~ (1)
12 MAT-3211370C SPRING 7%2IF N2 (@GP
13 RE-0921110-x0 SNAP RING 9 ENNSPAD 9 1)
14 D2119-555-C00 SHAITCH ITN® = PI"WALIF (G D]
1S5 D2121-555-000 BRACCET INSTALLING COLLAR 83 I%35Ur MYy N5~ 1
16 £2114-555-800 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 2% 559k PYYIN3- 1
17 B1415-352-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP NUT D.12782 N Y29y TIh -
18 02105-555-800 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET VIN®= BPR-5*7 I*S55Ub 1
19 55-7112420-57 SCREW 11/64=-40 L=24 D.11/82| 5S-4112215~s° -

$5-4112215-5P SCREWN 11/54-460 L=22 AL11/782] AR 2 11/466-40 L=2? 2
20 02102-555-8010 CONNECTING LINK IIN® = LYY W2 1
21 02104-555-€0Q WIPER 9IN° - 1
22 RE-0500000-%" SNA® QING S M.12/82] En®ArAD S 2
23 02103=555-€02 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT D.12/82|29NnN®= 9r*92u*2 -
23-1 02103-555-000 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT A,12/82 21N~ hm=3u*2 1
23-2 $5-9090640~-5P SCREW 9/54-40 L=6 A.12/82] aYno2&™r 9/66-40 L=5 1
24 RE-0250000-k"? SNA® RING 2.5 ER%SrAD 2.5 3
25 02107-555-800 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A VIN® = Wy2y*9 A 1
26 02111-555-800~-8 | MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER Q2% 2Yr MYYHIT DN - 1
27 D2611-555-8B00~A CABLE HOLDER y=2%L kaAnto" 1
28 SS-7110840-5° SCREA 11/64=-40 L=7_.8 2MWE32y* 11/646-40 L=7.8 1
29 D2101-555-C0" MAGNET INSTALLING BASE FaZAar UE B UIVL & ik § 1
30 WP-0680BS546~-SD WASHER 6.8x8.4%X0.8 D.02/85] c39"n"2 4.8x8.4X0.8 -
31 S4-4060601-5N SCREW M4 L=5% 0.02/85| SL-4040881~5SF -

SL-40640881~-5F SCREW M4 L=38 A_02/85| 1A%2J23y™ LA %4 L=8 4
32 SS-7110710-s° SCREWN 11/64=40 L=7 eIy 11/764-640 L=7 1
33 $3-7110340-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 WE529% 11/64-60 L= 3.2 3
34 WP-0320500-MC WASHER D.02/85| E39%n"2 N2 M3 -
35S SM=-4030601-SN SCREW MIXO.S5 L=5% D.02/85|SL-40%0621-S5 -

SL-4030621-55S SCREW M3 A, 02/85] 9"Vt 2" w3 2

- 18 —




12. AK-2: PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
AK-2 8 A LiFv L /4 FBE UUSBEXER)

|
3

r
!
i

BRBA

S |

N
o
N

|
|




Ref |Note Part No. E. C iA{mt'
No i & & Description rE %A & % zke?‘:.
" GAK=02005080 PERSSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM, I9IPY* YUL/Tb* DE 1
2 6AK=01013000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET B T9IPIY YUJTE MUVTEPD 8 1)
3 GAK=01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE AYIPY* 2PLLICIONI S 1)
4 SM=-4030801~-SB SCREW M3 L=8 TA*229* M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
5 WS=0310702~KS SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9%x0,7 N*2Y*N*2 3,1X5,9%0,7 (2)
6 HR=0036010~00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W F42=% 10%t=( 20W [P
7 SM=4030801=SB SCREW M3 L=8 TA*329* M3X0,5 L=8 (2)
8 WS=0310702=KS SPRING WASHER 3,1x5,9x0,7 ntayenra 3,1x5,9x0,7 2)
9 HG6=2674014=7P DIODE INS5625 g% ft=b* (1N5625) 1)
10 HW=2F18§12-12 STRANDED WIRE, RED 3yey 0,18Xx19 ?n 0.1
11 GAK=01015000 2POLE TERMINAL BLOCK 2P AyyB+Aq (1)
12 SM=4031401-S8 SCREW M3 (=74 FAYIAOY ()
13 WS+-0310702=KS$S SPRING WASHER 3,1x5,9x0,7 Ne2yen*zx 3,1x5,9x0,.7 1)
Th WP=0330501=S8 WASHER M3 E39*N*2 INs¥IN M3 2)
Te GAK=020210A0 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM, A9IPY* 3~ Jep* IZ )
16 GAK=01016000 CORD HOLDER J-pt 29I 1)
17 $M-4030801=-58B SCREW M3 L=8 7AY232Y* M3X0,S L=8 1)
T WS-0310702-K$ SPRING WASHER 3,.1Xx5.9x0,7 N*29%h* 2 3,1x5,9%x0,7 2)
10 GAK=01020000 COVER I9IPY* NNt - 1)
2 SM=4030801-S8 SCREW M3 L=8 TA*I2Y* M3X0,5 L=8 (2)
21 WS=0310702=K$ SPRING WASHER 3,1x5.9x0,7 N*RY*N*2X 3,1X5,9x0,7 2)
2e WP=0330500=MB WASHER 3,3X6X0,5 E5%*N%2 IN*IIN M3 )
23 GAK=01012000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A AILIPI JULJTES MUVTEPD A 1)
24 SM=4051007-S58 STREW M5X0,8 L=10 FTA¥2ZOY MSX0,.8 L=10 &)
25 WS=0511302=KB SPRING WASHER MS N*2Y*N*2 MS %)
26 GAK=010050A0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM, LR L ANIVWE § LIN/23 )
7 $SM-4051001=-S8 SCREW M5X0,8 L=10 TA*22Y* MSX0,.8 L=10 %)
28 WS=0511302~KB SPRING WASHER MS N* XY N*2 MS (4)
29 GAK=01018000 THRUST WASHER 2YIPY* N 20 (2)
0 GAx=070717000 SPRING TI9IPY* JUu/TPY EFTUNTR [&D)
% RE=1200000~K0 SNAP RING 12 EN*SMAD 12 1)
T2 NM-6100663=SE NUT M10 awynorvh M10 3v2 1)
33 GAK=01019000 KNUCLE vuyYnroe 1
34 $K-3514000-SD WOOD SCREW D=S5,1 L=40 WEI225*  D=S,1 L=40 2
¢ WP=0520656=SA WASHER 5,2X9,5X0,6 £59*n*x 5.2x9.5%0.6 H
36 MA0=12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD Y9 2
37 RE=0320000~K0 SNAP RING 3,2 EN*3KiD 3,2 4
38 GAK=01004000 LEVER CONNECTING ROD AITIPI LN = LOTYOYRE 1
39 GAK=01001000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT L& 9 AN 1
40 €S=1111010=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0=11,11 wW=10 ASAFOY DE11,11 W=10 293 1
41 $5~-8660530=-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4,5 FAXYU* 1/6=40 L=4.S (2)
42 GAK=01002000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER TIIPT LN 1
43 GAK=02025000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ITLYE EICPCRURS - 1
i $§-7151210~-Sp SCREW 15/64=28 L=12 WES2* 15/64=-28 L=12 1
4 GAK=01003800 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 191IP7* AMYN*~ B 1
46 6AK=01003A00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER A AIIPYS APUNC= A 1
47 NM=6060003=SC NUT M6 oYngTvr M6 31 2
48 83426-552-000 THRUST RING E9*PF 325%7 A3AFSY 2
40 GAK=010220R0 KNEE SWITCH ASM, A9IPY* 3= EYPRIVS 22 1
50 GAX=010220A0 KNEE SWITCH ASM, A9IPY* 3= bUCRAYS 22 1)
51 MAT=80233T0A MICKROSWITCH 190 A(YU¥ 1)
©2 MAT=-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 ATYS YY*OFe (T002) (§F)
$3 MAT=-80230700 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE ALYS DYt IC4 (T002) (2)
S §S-7111410-SpP SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 IWES29% 11/64=40 L=T14 2)
6 $5-6151220=SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,5 E525% 15/64=28 L=11,5 (%)
56 SK=3514000-SD WOOD SCREW D=S,1 L=40 20E229*  D=5,1 L=40 2
“7 B8217-552~0AE OIL RESERVOIR ASM, PI*53% 4 23 1
o8 GAK=02026000 OIL RESERVOIR PI%558*3Y )
50 D8227=555=€E00 RUBBER CUSHION P=D*9YII%L (4)
40 B8218-552=000 GASKET PIS53% 4 N*U*y (&B)
61 $§S=7701010=SP SCREW 5/16=24 L=10 /L529* S/10=24 L=10 (2)
62 RO=0681901=00 RUBBER RING [[DFYA 2)

2

— 20 —




13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-555A-5 (FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS)
DDL-555A-5 HAZL (CEHA)

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. i % ff\{mk
No. ikl i & BT z,)(e;}‘
1 D312%=-555-000 TAKZI=JP SPRING RTINS 1
2 03129-555-000 THRZAD TENSION SPRING ThFANN2 1
3 D1209=-555-DCA NIEDLE 289 CRANK NYER=2527 1
4 03153-555-2014 TENSION RELEASE LEVER TRLLA HTF™ 1
S 21535-227-TC00-A PITSSER SPRING T M1 FR-LUNNR 1
6 21401-5¢2-0C0C-A [NZEOLE 3A2 O B Ny -n 1
7 31412-552-20" NZTEOLE THREAD GUIDE (8) NYEN = fhnY 8 1
8 MCA=-10080900 NZEDLE DAX1 293 Ny pDAX1 2§ 1
9 D1105-555-00C1 TYRDAT PLATE T D>=1.% N1 1 1.6 1
10 * 21512-552-AAN=A [HAND LIFTING CAM aSM, C.07/85 291?29 hy 7% -
10-1| * 21518-552-AA"=~2 HAND LIFTING CAM ASw, ALO7/RS |AMIPINNL 2% 1
11 31613-C12-177 JFSED> DOG 1 XN 1 1
12 291 01613-155-wC"  [F2£> 525 « o T AU W 1
13 401] 39117-552=-A0" 2083IN ThEN 1
14 201 D11C5-555-00% THROAT PLATSZ W N=1.132 NIA5 W 1.3 1
15 * D1S24=555=-T0A0 PEISIR OFOOT AV, D.CE/ES 2T 72 -

Note ( ;E¥&C ) #0] ... Special order part

551 E ARG

- 21



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

Ik ERATR

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C i td ﬁm"-
No. [iFad hit & b 4 H ﬁe&
1 D3301-555-DA0 THREAD STAND ASM, LA%3 1r37Y-F 22 1
Z 33302-704-LC8 THREAD GUIDE ASM, 1r357937% B 2= (1
2 83319-704-L00 THREAD 5UIDE 1r=¥F 2)
4 33318-704-L00~-A THYREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1RIATIOT™ JANTO™ 2)
S SM=-606161C~-SC SCREW M4 L=16 £E332y% M6 L=15 2)
o] 83311-704-000 SP00L REST R0D RUBBERX CAP AFIFHR™=- KI™DI* L )
7 03313-555-00°0 SP0OL REST ROD, UPPER 1F3THA%- 91 [&D)
2 33305‘704'GOO-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TFITHRN=-Y$"TF 1)
9 NM-6050001-5¢ NUT MS5x0D.% ayn2+Yyr M5x0.8 1912 2)
10 SM-4051415-SE SCREW MSxJ.3 L=14 1A% 2323 M5x0.8 L=14 (2)
1M 03301-555-000 S200L REST R0D, LOWER 1rF3THR" - I3 «1)
12 83322-704-1L00 SP00L RETAINER RS IVI | 2)
13 33220-704-L00-A SPO0OL PIN TR2958%9 2)
14 33311-012-CCC SPOOL REST CUSHION TrFo59" 2)
15 33303-704-L00-A SPOOL REST R EDLL A A 2)
16 33302-704-L03-A 5900L REST ARlM™ 1F32727%(8) (GD]
17 WS-0510002-kN SORING WASHER S5.1X8.5X1.3 N“29%n*2 5.1x9.2x1.3 (2)
18 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5x0.8 aYyn2tvr M5x0.8 131 (2)
19 23317-7064-000C NUT c1s TRFIFTH™= PATYH (2)
20 WP=1702600-S0 WASHER 17x30x2.6 £3%%n*2 17x30x2.6 2)
21 WS-1643202-KR SOPRING WASHER 16.4%X26.6%x3.2 NNV EN2 16.46X26.6X3.°2 1
22 03310-555-000C RUBIER WASHER TFITHEY= £¥=-332%L 2)
23 MAC-115320C0 STA?LC PR S DL 3

- 22




15. BELT COVER COMPONENTS
~NI)L b hos—BiF

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C m # Amt.
No. |iEdd i % EEFH gke )
1 SK-3482500-5¢C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 WEI22~ D=4.8 L=25 4
2 wP-0521016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 E5%*n*2 Sx10.5x1 A
2 %31| B3213-490-082 THREAD TENSION SRACKET ASM. (r2F (FFI-K-I%1 73 1
4 #31] 33213-490-0A" THREAD TENSION 3RACKET SUBASSEMBRY {reF (FFI=yH =31 7= (@ D)
S #31| 33125-012-009 TENSION DISC 1+33-995 )
6 471| 83129-012-2800 TENSION SPRING 8 1+¥3-3 N*2 8 (&B)
7 %31 833125-012-009 TH4READ TENSION STUD NUT 1+¥3-7 tUH 1)
8 $SS-7150740-5SP SCREA 15/64=-28 L=7 ILESEI 15/64-28 L=7 1
9 WwP=-0521016-SD WASHER 4.2Xx13Xx1 £39%n%2 6.2x13x1 1
10 D8232-555-€00 3zLT COVER A.08/84 [AMILbANS- 1
1 $5-4110515-5° SCREA 11/64-40 L=5 A.08/84 |1 A%2Y™ 11/664-40 L=5 7
12 DR232-555-800 3ELT COVER SUPPORT ARMLRANY - DF1) 1
13 D8231-555-¢00 8ELT COVER TOP A.C8/84 | \*LhAN*=-D73 1
4 $5-4110815-S° SCREA 11/64-40 L=8 A.08/84|FA%2y% 11/64-40 L=8 ]
14-1 78232-555-€09 THREAD WINDER COVER A.O8/%4 [ TRIENN~ 1
15 B3201-555-0A0 THRSAD WINDER 1r3% UHF 22 1
1% 33202-555-0A0 B783IN WINDER BASE ASM. 1r2%39 72 )
17 83209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER fnEwy 91 1)
18 50-0490261-5° HINSE SCREW D=4.9 H4=2.6 3% 2y™ D=4.9 H=2.6 )
19 $S=-77813120-5° SCREAN 1/8-44 L=12.5 INES25~ 1/8-44 L=12.5 [&D)
20 $5-7110350-5P SCREN 11/64-40 L=3 WE3523% 11/66-40 L= 3.5 1)
21 83212-555-002 PIESSER PLATE PAPS- Q%L 2YITT (G D]
22 33211-555-00" RJB3TR 3RAKS P{r% - 2%L 1

— 23 —




16. BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA
JAB XA RKE

Ref | Note Part No. D o E. C . %mt.
Nofii & escription < e F ah eq.
¢ ) & EEFH &

g $SK=3482500=-SC WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=¢S EI22Y* D=4, B L=25 2

2 WP=0501016-~SC WASHER 5X10.5Xx1 £5y*n*2 5x10,5Xx1 2

3 D32071=555-DA0 BOBBIN WINDER ASM, Tr?+Y-% 7= 1

4 83125=012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1h$3-0 TUL 1)

5 B3129-012-800 TENSION SPRING B 1h$3-D N2 B 1)

6 B3126=012-000 TENSION DISC ' 1+$3=-995 (2)

7 03213=555=DA0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, P73 TPF3=-UR*=%1 23 (@ D]

8 $$§-7110840-SpP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7,8 WES525* 11/04-40 L=7,8 )

9 $§$=7110350=-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=3 WE52Y* 11/04=40 L= 3.5 1)

10 83212~555-000 PRESSER PLATE LIbr= I%L A9I1A (&D)
"M B3211=555=000 RUBBER BRAKE o= 2% 1)
12 B3209=-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER mtEvo *I «)
13 $D-0490261=SP HINGE SCREW D=4,9 H=Z2,6 3% yzu* D=4 ,9 HEZ2,6 1)
14 $S-7081310-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=12,5 wk52v* 1/8=44 L=12,5 1)

- 24 —




17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-555H-5

@— |

&

DDL-555H-58 B & &

Y

==

—

Ref {Note Part No ; E ¢ /}:mt
Noi,: .o o Jescription e A / ec
& 8 P T g i 20
1 0N3166=555-w"R R B 1
? $S-0080320-P SCPeyw  1/8%-04 L= 2,5 L=2.5 1
3 81126~-557=070 FOAME THREAT GUIDE (&) 1
4 83114=-232-000 TELSINON SPRING, NO.¢ 1
S B1109.555-H08 THPNAT DUATE (®) ;
6 B1209-553-n0¢ HEEDLF RAR CRALK 1
7 B1407T-562-100 NFEDLE RAR (17 7 ST ST T
8 R1403~557%-0C0 MFODLE RAR wUSHING, LOWER 1
9 B1419-582-0C( DLF AP THRFAD GUIDE 1
10 MDR=100822CC MEEDLE NEXT #4272 AVIO/ /83y LaxT #27 1
I B1200=-523-0A3 COUNTERP WEIGHT ASH, AL10/83 | ULFaas, 93 1
12 B1610-575=HC(Q FFED NLIVE CCCENTRIC CAn A,10/%3 ‘ : 1
13 B1908=207-VA0 HONK RTTVING SHAFT FRONT SCREW  JA.10/63 3 T 1
14 B1850=505-4A0 HOOK AS™, (H) A,10/83 1
15 D1975-576-RNK POSTTIANING FINGER, FOR HEAVY AL10/83 i
! B1505-572.0r0-A |PRESSFE SPRING A, 10783 - Uy 1
17 R1511-543=-840 PRISSEE FOQT ASM, A,10/83 I 1
18 |#01 [B1511=543=RF 0 PRPCSSER FOQT ASH, AJTO/8312207 1 (1t =pvys) o= 1
19 #0T [B1c11-543-8BA JHINGED DRESSER FOCT ASM, BRIV PAPEE A S PP 1
>0 B16235=-5SS5=HA0=A |STITCw NIAL AL10/83|5Tu15 1 7 1
1 B1613=575=H(Q FFER POR (H) AL10/83 |70y v K 1
2 D2402-5S5-RBAB MOVING «nNTFE ASM,, FOR THICK THREAD|A,10/g3|rv=x2 7- 1
>3 D2412-555-NCH THPEAD TRIMWMER MOUNTING BASE ALTU/E3 ) 1
4 D2432-555-DCH CA'" ROLLER SHAFT PRESSER A,10/83 1
S $S="110"10-5p SCREW  T1/gu=-40 =7 ALT0/7e3121s530Y 11/ 66=40 (=7 2
6 02:400-5c5-n7H COUNTEF WNIFE A 103050, 1
Note ( #al) =07 ... Special order parts. EER

- 25 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS F 5l

3

Part No Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page
% 3 " No. L 3 " No ¥ 3 " No a8 a Ne
81601-555-000 10 29-1[33213-490-C30 23 3 £5-C73121A-5H 135
) . 31603-555-0A0C 10 10-1183214-047-000 2 14 25-079106A-SH 4 2
20-5030G03-0C 17 33-2139604-155-00C 13 7 |33216-047-500C > 154 £9=1111010-SH 27 &
37-1000600-EC 1me9 31605-555-90C 10 7-1{33232-764-LcE 22 2 T5-147121A-SH L2
31104-122-000 2 53 31608-161-0AC 10 40 |33302-704-L0B-A 22 16 C5-147121A-SH 17 3
31135-122-000 2 54 31602-555-0AC 10 41-1|33303-704-L00-A 22 15
31106-122-000 255 31609-155-00C 15 M 23335-704-000-4 22 2
31109-552-000 2 47 31609-555-00C 10 11-1|33311-012-2C0 22 14 31199-555-DC1 >
31109-555-H08 25 5 81610-555-H0OC 25 12 33311-704-200 22 4 51109-555-D01 21
31110-512-CA0 2 59 31611-161-00C 4 23 |33317-704-000 22 13 5D1109-555-D0W 21
31111-012-00C 2 1 31612-161-007 10 16 33318-704-L0C-A2 22 4 21121-555-DAC 2
31114-012-000 213 31613-012-10C 1C 2 |33319-704-L0C 22 3 51122-555-03C >
31113-522-00C 2 8 31613-012-100 11 33320-704-LCC=-A 22 13 51123-555-D0A >
21119-522-00C 2 9 31613;552-000 @ 3@B 33322-704-L0C 22 12 5D1123-555-000 2
31126-490-00C 232 21613-555-HOC " 21 33404-122-07 15 5 51127-555-p00 >
31126-553-00C 25 3 31613-555-000 1M 42 33412-552-00CC 3 1 01122-555-DAC > 2
21147-555-00C 2 69 31612-161-00C 10 3 33413-227-200 8 32 51190-555-0AC 2 z
21142-555-200 259 31619-555-00C 10 23 |33415-552-0CC > 17 £1201-555-80C “
31201-555-30C “ s 31623-555-4AC-A 25  2C  |83416-552-0C0 2 3 51204-555-DAC 6 2
31232-552-80C-a & 60 31623-555-00C-A 11 9 [33416-555-20C LR A 51204-555-052 P
21203-227-C0C-A 4 30 31624-555-00C 11 43 33417-552-200 2 32 D1206-555-DA0 4 b
31206-553-0AC 25 M 31627-555-0A0 11 26 133412-555-0C0 2 25 51278-555-00C o 1
31239-553-030 25 5 31622-555-007 1M 36 [33419-122-05" 17 26 51239-555-D0A 21
31212-552-400 L s6 51632-555-00C 11 S9  |33419-552-0AC-a4 17 25 51229-555-020 P
31213-552-0AC-a 4 1 31633-555-00C 10 19 |83420-552-0AC-A 17 2 31419-555-000 “© 3
31214-035-000 16 3 |s1635-552-000 10 35 [33620-552-C00 17 7 01421-555-000 s s
31226-552-00C ¢ > |s1636-555-000 1159 |33420-555-04" 17 351 |51515-555-20C )
31331-555-20C 5 9 81636-531-200 12 15 |33420-5353-C0C 17 9=1|01516-555-DAC 3
31332-552-300 6 10 31649-161-00C 1152 123421-555-00C 17 22 51517-555-20C-a 3
31323-552-308 5 1 131791-555-000 10 67 |33424-552-000 1715 [51524-555-DAD 21 13
31385-012-CAC 5 ° 31701-555-000-4 13 47-1[233425-552-007 17 14 1p1632-555-DA0 1° 1
21306-155-0AC 5 N 31702-155-00C 10 23 |33425-555-000 17 14=1|01602-555-0AC-1 1° 1
21336-155-320 5 2 31703-155-CA0 17 43 |33426-552-000 713 51633-555-DAC 1
21336-155-C¢C 6 1 31703-555-0AC 17 49-1|33426-552-00% T3 216C4-555-020 17
31367-155-047 5 ’ 31704-155-CAG 12 44 |33427-122-007 17 51614-555-000-4 1
31337-155-4d8¢C 5 5 31704-555-0AC 10 45-1[R3429-552-000-4 17 20 51610-555-000=a 4 2
21308-155-043 6 3 31708-555-000-4 13 16  |33429-555-200 17 22-1|31611-555-20C IR
31621-552-A0C 4 39 21801-412-C00 6 1% |23433-552-CAC 17 27 D1612-555-20C M7
31601-552-3800 & 17 31802-412-0A" 621 |33431-552-007-a 17 2 51613-155-w00 21
31431-552-00C-a 21 5 |=1803-552-c07 6 19 [53431-531-00° 2 D 191613-555-50" 1M
21431-552-12C 25 7 91334-552-800 6 14 |33531-555-0A0 14 17 31614-555-30C-4 11 S
§1652-552-C00-a 4 33 31356-555-007 5 15 |33501-555-C0C 14 21 151615-555-200 1 2
21603-155-00C 2% |31803-227-nAC S 1 |335C2-555-300 15 7 151616-555-300 12
31693-553-90C 25 8 21808-552-04A0 6 2% |23523-555-900 16 1 01617-559-207 17
31435-012-000 e 31810-552-000 6 24 [33574-555-20C 1629 o1612-555-a0¢ 11
51498-481-C00 4 45 13183)-555-HAU 25 14 |33505-555-20C 15 15 o 1m0
31408-552-000 & 461 1519837-012-040 6 U1 |P3576-555-0C 15 20 Mmoo
316411-451-CAC 4 3 21903-552-0C0 4 L5 |33507-555-0CC 16 22 | 11 g
31411-552-040 4 34-1131995-541-300 4 47 [33503-555-C00¢ 16 23 | 1o
31614-232-000 4 4a 32117-506-CA0 12 1 133513-227-000-4 16 13| 1"z
31414-555-00C 4 s 32405-505-00¢0 13 3-1 c 15 16 531623-555- 11 1
31415-352-000 18 17 132460-505-000 13 2 1% 7 [5162%1-555- 11
31413-552-A00 “ @ 32612-247-0300 11 57 1% T 1n1624-555- 11 1
31413-552-29C 21 4 32616-372-000 16 1S 16 4 131625-555- 11 3
31419-553-000 25 3 33111-126-CAC AR P 16 10 51627-555- 11
21531-127-C0°% 3 58 33111-126-23C 2 33 a7 > 22 51622-555- 11 N
31502-541-00C 355 33114-232-300 25 4 3¢ 15 7 51630-555- 1M s
F1535-227-100-A 20 5 33115-552-000 2 4n coc 1M 22 D1632-555-200 11 e
31525-227-0CC-A 3 &9 33116-125-000 LA ool 11 1z 51633-555-200-2 11
21535-552- OLC-:\ 25 16 331138-552-20C 2 75 JAC 11 24 51634-555-200-4A ? S
31527-552-00¢C Y 33120-125-009 2 44 |86037-505-0A0 15 15 51634-555-23C 11
31509-227- CO" 30048 33125-012-C0C 23 7 |36117-505-CA€E 11 63 51635-555-230 11 3
21512-227-0C 3 43 33125-012-C00 24 A BR217-552-24F L 57 31837-555-20C 5 2
31511-543- %‘C es 17 33126-012-00C > 41 |33217-552-00C 17 ‘ 31237-555-DAc P
21511-543-82 2519 33126-012-000 23 5 123212-5352-00C 17 5 51930-555-DAC 6 3
21511-562-33C 25 1° 33126-012-000 24 £ |8%2183-552-000 20 6o 51R835-555-20H 25 1
31511-555-C00C 307 331223-012-000 2 7y |83223-125-C) 17 24 [ 51935-555-32CC 6 2
31512-431-0AC 30063 33129-012-40C 2 41 |39117-312-0C0 D 21921-555-0AC 4 s
31513-552-4A0-4 21 13 133959-012-200 23 5 |89117-552-420 21 13 [51304-555-DAA-A 4 &
31518-552-4AC-2 21 10-1 | 33959-212-200 24 5 2121-555-¢00 13 2
31518-555-3A0 3 42-1133932-552-000 2w 52132-555-200 122
31520-552-0C¢C 8 9 33201-555-0AC 23 15 |ca-2070C000-00 & €2 1p5213t-555-c07 1z 2
31520-552-000-2 2 39-1 | 33555 555-0a0 23 16 lca-2020000-90 15 36 152133-555-000 13 2
81521-552-000 253 33209-555-000 23 17 |ce-2320022-00 19 33-11052134-555-¢0aC 13 2
31521-555-000 2 4371 133239-555-00¢0 24 12 | £2-2520000-090 17 5 52135-555-200 121
81524-012-03A 359 |33211-555- 2T 22 |ga-3030000-00 17 52127-555-30" 13 2
31524-012-08C £ 57 133211-555-000 24 11 |£a-3230003-3C 12 22 |:2111-555-3C0-3 138 2
31524-552-084 e 33212-555-00C 23 21 |cae-3030002-00 19 46 1p2112-555-20C > 6
31524-552-08¢C 360 33212-555-00 2% 1> |ca-3530000-F7 4 52 192114-555-200 121
b:15J1-552 200 17 29 133213-490- PA_ 22 4 £S-2771.14a-5H A 17 52117-555-0.A 15 1
| !
| |

i KA S

SRR

W U N B (o

N OO

1
-

[ASTEVFIVIIS S BNS BNe)
[
a

ST SR TVING

1
N

U =N N (D00 VU UL N N B D) (U W N D L O IV N N O O
1
-

L.ooroo

- 26 —



MUMEK AL I DEX OF PARTS % 5l

Part No Pag Ref Part No Page Rei ‘ Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref
a2 ) No 2% # No ! aF " No &% a No
N It
D2117-555-20%- 1 13 11 26043-555-%0C ) 17 w3523-11C0-a4C 4 11-1 |SK-35140C3-50D 25 74
52116-555-¢c0C 12 14 D6043-555-2300C 43 1% fMy673-110-090 4 13 SK=-351400C-SD 23 S6
52122-555-CJC 12 5 53217-555-€£30 17 2 ¥3837-11C-00C 15 19 SL=-4030621-5S 19 35
02121-555-03°7 12 15 D3217-555-50C 17 1 M3640-110-007 13 16 SL-4060881-SF 12 21
D2421-555-3CC 13 12 03227-555-€3C 17 2 SM-4030601-SN 13 35
D2402-555-6A¢% 2S 22 D8227-555-€CC 272 S9 SM-4032301-s¢% 3 4
2.402-555-2AC 13 4 p8230-553-c0C 27 19 Nw=-535300C0-0¢ 16 25 SM-4030801-5¢% 23 7
22425-55S o=-3 013 B 53231-55S-€00 I 1% NM-60643212- 12 2 SM=403C0801-582 23 17
D2426-555-32C 13 7 28232-555-300 23 12 NM=5750001-S¢€ 22 3 SM-4030801-58 20 20
2436-555-D0H 25 25 38232-555-£02 27 74-1|N4=-605CCC1-SE 22 13 SM-4331001-5s¢C 1% 24
N2477-555-5C0 12 27 29234-555-¢c0C 1 23 NM-6060003-5C 27 L7 SM-64031401-5¢ 29 12
D24032-555-CAC 13 1 D92C535-555=-8220 11 27 N¥%=6130663-5¢E 27C 22 SM-40330C1-5¢C " 15
02611-555-30C 13 2 D9299-555-5CC 1% 23 NM=655C815-SF 13 14-2 |S%-4540601-5N 19 21
D2412-555-300-a 13 33 - NS-6260310- 2 2% SM-4040801-SN 13 3
D2412-555-00 25 23 NS-6110313- 2 61 SM=-4051001-52 2° 24
D2414-555=-2AC 13 20 5AK=-010C12C3 2" 9 NS=4110623-5° 11 €2 $M=-4051001-5¢% 20 27
52414=-553-DAC 13 25-1 | nak-01002)070 23 L2 NS-6110533-5° 2 20 SM=-4C51405-SE 22 12
D2415-555-220 13 52 3AK=-C1003A270 22 45 \s 6153310-5? 2 S5 SM=-606161C-SC 22 S
D2416-555~-RAC 13 42 5AK=71003300 25 45 3-4152310-5°P 13 22 32-11104C2- Mz 15 12
D24145=-555-CAC 1z 49-1 | 5Ak-01004200 22 13 Ms-b15:51;-sp 17 ) $S=2260215~ 13 4
D2412-555-3AC 17 52 5AK=T10050AL 23 25 NS=5150632-5R 17 12 $5-2110915- SP 2 49
02499-555-20C 12 24 7AK=-017120CC 2n 22 NS=615046373- 17 15 $$=2110920~-71P 2 43
22419-555-000 13 24=1 1 54¢-01713390 20 > NS=-6620310-5P : 22 $5-211093C2-5p A 22
D242J-555-807 13 15 SAK=317014000 20 2 NS=6620310-5F 17 453 $5-4280622-T7 17 A
D2620-555=-000C 13 19-1 f5ax=-C1715300 27 1M NS=6660633-52 11 ] 55-4030620-TP 13 2
52622-555-30C 13 3 L3AK-01216000 27 15 NS-46630410-5° 17 29 $S=-4090415-5P 17 12-1
224623-555-20C 17 2y L GAK-01017000 27 n 5=6630410-5F 13 43 55S=64110815=-5P 2 25
D2624=555-800-A 13 9 ‘,AK—“‘t’W"J:] 23 253 $S-4110515-5° 23 "
52425-555-20C 13 1¢ AK=-017195C0 ED 12 $S=4112715-5P 1% 2
D2426-555=-20C-2 13 10 GAK-J1U¢C“C: 22 19 2C-1850C21=-xP 3 23 355-4110715-5° 16 5
02429-555-30C 13 56 5AK=C10220A0 20 €3 PC-4800002-KP 15 12 $5-4117215=-5P 23 14
22430-555~¢ 17 564 5AK=3102223R20 21 A ©E-0250000-xC 2 19 -4110915-5P 2 12
£52431-555-20C 13 L7 GAK=D20 0%, P 1 QE=3250050-KL 12 < $S=-4111015-5P 2 2
52432-555-00H 25 24 GAK=0232124C 20 15 Rz-C333CC0C-kC 3 22 $S-4111015-¢<P 2 3
v:~o1-5<s-~ 13 £l loAK- J’”zs*"‘ 17 23 £-2300000-kC 1M €1 $5-4111415-5P 3 31
17 £6 13AK=020250C 2C I 2£-C200C0C2-KkC 11 72 $5=-4111415-57P 3 52
17 T 3AK=02724270 20 <p 212000 5-k0C 20 iird $S-4112215-5° 13 19
13 A RE-24700C3-xC 12 29 55-4120315-5P 15 30
13 62 i RE-2500000-kC ° 4 $5-4153915=-5P 2 6!
17 £7=1 1H,=2674C146~7P 27 g 3£=0590C00-kC « 24 $5=-3509C61C-5P 2 4
11 3 HR=2014315- 27 A 2E-3533207- < hE 55-5090610-5P 2 33
12 33 HW=2F12512-12 22 1 Rz=0520000-kC 11 15 55-4506021C-5P 2 s2
11 11 HW=2F1R512-15 13 b R€-0500000-kC 12 22 55=-6020122-5F 25 2
L2611-855-200-4 1% 27 Hw=5F18512-45 72 2 2E-0620000-KC 2 23 $S-508041C-5P 2 31
33127-555-20C 2 12 Mw=57303702- 1 Ny RE-CAICCIL-KT 12 S -6080410-5P 19 12
D3128-555-0CC 21 1 2€=-093111C0-xC 12 12 53=609051C-5SP 13 20
53129-555-000C 21 2 RE-12000C0-K" 11 55 -5079C65C-5P 3 S
)5131-555-’“« 3 2 J1255-200-C4A0 15 20 2E-120000C-K0 13 22 $S=-6090672-TP A s
33150-555~-34 2 hivd J1085-3CC-0Ca 15 21 RE=12230373-k0 2" 1 $5-6090810-5° 19 13-1
231353-555~- BDA 21 4 R0=-2271371-0C 4 2 353-611C420-TP 6 12
03157-555-2800 2 164 20-0371201-00 2 “1 $5-6110422-TP 13 59
D3159=-555-807 3 13 MAQ=-1153220¢C 22 23 10-04642401-0C A 57 $S-6110560-TP 6 28
D3156-555-DAC < 12 MAQ-12002302 22 6 ©)-356113871-0C 1" 43 55=6111010-LP 5 33
D3157-555-2AC ! 21 MAT=-33113700 1¢ 12 ?2-2%4319C1-GC 17 7 $5=-6111512=-5SF 11 67
2%157-555-00C 3 16 MAT=8)115T00 1% 6 20-0631901-00 22 62 -6111215- 2 64
03161-537=-0AC 4 1 WAT=-23233100 2" 57 23-35691301-00 11 47 $S=56111210-5# 4 1%
D3161-555-3AC 2 M MAT=-323231170 22 52 RC=-1742421=37 11 7 355=-612C930=-57 1 10
D3161-555-800C 2 13 MAT=-232327(CA 27 51 20-1952421-0C 16 1 35-612094C2-SP 146 10
03162-555-20C 212 jMc-2905039-0C 43 $5-6121053-5° 11 121
D3167-555-50C-A 3 i) MDA=10057900 21 2 $$-6121210-5SP 11 37
D3164=-555-80C 3 28 MD3-10081400 A W2 SD-2450722-5P 1 1 -6121610-TP 17 41
03164-555-800 1369 MDa=-120522C0 25 1 $0-0660702-TF 1 1 |ss-6121610-Tp 12 49
53165-555-20C 325 MTS-PQC0120C 15 12 $5-0690261-5° 23 1¢ $$-6151220-5P 23 0SS
D3167-555-8C0=3 2 A MTS=-PJ065S0AC 15 1 50- J490261-5P 24 13 $5=6151442-5P 11 62
03147-555-30C-8 132 65 MTS=PIO70CA 1° > -0S30095-TH 13 3 358-6151815-TP AR 1
03163-530-00C 2 m 15 MTS~P00752A3 15 3 30']600&,1 TE 177 $5-615244C-SP 1 71
031623-555-8C0 2 15 MTS-P)O3C2AC 15 A S0-26CC4&C02-TP 13 23 $S=6153040-5SP 12 36
031623-555-HC2 2¢ 1 MTS-P3GESOAC 15 S SD-2630275-SP 31 $5-6663710-TP 1T 57
03169-555-20C 13 67 MTS=-POOGCCA" 13 6 50-0630275-5P 13 66 $S-465111.-5° 2 24
£3172-555-8900C 13 42 MTS-POCYSOAC 15 7 -3630301-5P 2 1C $5-7030512- )
D3231-555-DAC 24 3 MT3-P0100CAC0 15 2 Sp-06410C3-5SP 3 15 55-7031310-5P 23 19
03213-555-0AC 24 ? MTS-P01100A0 15 9 SD=-J641451-5SP 13 16 $5-7081310-5F 24 14
033C1-555-CAC 22 1 MTS=-P01150A" 15 12 -C700332-sP 3 3 $§S=7093913-5P 12 49
03331-555-000 22 1M MTS=-00120CA0 15 11 $D=07904322-5P 17 61 $5-7091110-5P 3 56
D3310-555-0200C 22 22 M1013-112-0C¢C 4 2 Sp-0791331-5°P " 70 $SS=7110340-5SP 13 33
03313-555-DC0 22 7 M4007-11C-0AA A 17 SD-09519C5-SP 13 63 $5-7110350-s°P 22 20
D3414=555-DAC~-A 3 2 M4027-11C-04° 4 12 Sp-102Q701-sP 10 17 $S=7117335C-sP 24 9
D3521-55" 16 14 w4)08-1125-000C 4 & SE-43012%1-5¢R 16 23 $$S-711C61C-5SP 11 21
D3536-555-20C 16 1 M3512-11C~AAD 4 9 SK=3482500~ 23 1 $$=711C510-5°P 2 25
06043-555~807 1 2L lM3S12-117-aAC-A 4 9-1]5K=34%82503-5¢ 24 1 |SS=7110543-3P 17 26

- 27 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS F 35l

S
Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ret Part No Page Ret Part <o Page Ret
: & " No 7% 3 " No 28 A" No 2E B No
1 o7 $5=3660810-TP 11 L1
11 39 $5-8660810-TP 13 1
16 2 55-%660970~-TP 1M i
16 5 SS=3660975-TP M oy
12 3¢ 55-83660970-TP 13 26
25 k) $S-3661040-TP 11 42
1M 2 SS-3661040-TP 11 (]
£ 45 SS-8631950~5F 4 s <
2 29 $S-9C90640-SP 14 23-2
17 13 $5-9112520-SP 2 19
11 23 $5-915122C0-5% 17 14
1 14 $S-9151545-SR 17 11
11 65 $5-91516130-SR 17 1e-1
i 23 S5-915%/40~CP 17 21
24 8 $5-9132010-5N 17 21
2 1C $5=966112C-CP 4 55
" L4 $S-5661120-CP 17 29
- 2 2
? 3
1 45 TA-C7567C4=R0 > 23
11 61 TA-0750704=-RC > 27
MR 1% 13 TA-1050504=80C 2 24
: R 10 25 TA=1250406=R0C 2 4
P-iE 10 12 TA=1250705=R0 2 22
YN ¢ ER TA=1750502=8" 11 43-1
RN 3 s B er |
11 9 » <7
20 CA
- - 12 19
s T K 4 WP=C220500=MC T
* =Lt i 10-2 | wp-C3205C1-5¢C 1 17
CRIPERE " ki wP-0330500-u2 o 2
- 3 " WwP=133305C1-S8 C 14
B ’ £ WP-0430800=-5¢C 15 4
- WP=3450005-50 > 21
5 20 WP=3650201~5 4 .
' N 79 WP=265C501-50 “
M @ 17 r7 12 |
1 1 ], - :
17 ) 57 :
R o |
. 4 _ 20 La 23 !
N I “ WP=0621015=5D 23 s
A 17 25 WP=0551056=5H " 4
' ! 4 P AP=740516=-5P A
. 4 17 WP~1602616-S2 " o4
- 17 S lWP-1702600=50 1 54
" 20 6! WP=1772503-5C 22 23
e 2 37 WS=0%510002-KN 11 12
! coov WS=03107 27 5 i
5 - W5~031070G2-KS 27 By |
17 Bl WS~ 1077 2-KS 20 132 |
! P i 1 AS=0310702-K5 20 12 i
LA £ 29 WS=07%12702-KS 23 21
T 4 " W5-3610002-KN 13 7
E 4 32 W5-0510002-KN 22 17
Tule - 10 50 W5-0511302~K2 27 25
PR 17 & W5-D511302-KP a0 R
ok 2 4 W5=1032560-KR 15 141
- oo 17 26 WS=1643202-KR 22 21
B " 1" WT=0720002-x7 15 ;o
; ? T I L WI=7R50302-K0 1t N
f E . 15 16 lyz-1n52010-xe SR
- 4 21
. A 51
R - £1
SRR R 4 10
~s151150- 5 22
L55-315123 - 5 14
155-3151230-5 12 43 !
155-3151550-5w 4 14
EELERES 17 17 i
-5 R 14 |
[ iR 2 17
IS5=36n0530-10 2) 41
iss—zosoo1c-rv A 2
$55-234660610-TP 6 59
|ss—xbcoc1o-xp 10 32 i
l55-2660610-TP 173 Ty
‘3%-360351;-Tﬁ E
| 1 |
|
| |
|
| l
|




= 00000000000 0 0,000 060000060
o'o'o.o'o‘o‘o°o°o:o:o:o:o:o:o:o:o:o:o. :o. X 0005 %% % 'o’o’o’o’o'o’o:o‘o'o. 90206000 %6%0 % %0 % %6 %6 "¢ %°
0 00000030,000 0000 00000 o

o%e%e0s 00000005

900606 % %% %%
o::::::'o‘ %0 555 !
000005000505020
2 _ R et e ottty

TONYO JUNI TNDUSTRIAL to. .| DReome A L SRAka\=ad

l Address : 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,

Tokyo 160, Japan T182
Cable : JUKI TOKYO Kb - ST A R Al DR 8201 TEL (4800 111300
Telex : J22967, 232-2301
L Phone : 03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190

Printed in Japan(’



